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Management Financial Report
It is the intent of Ameri-Tech Property Management services to produce a comprehensive self-contained Financial

Report, where as the validity and accuracy of the information being reported can be easily understood and
substantiated. The following financial information is for Management purposes only in order to assist the
association in financial planning. The attached financials have not been Audited, Reviewed, or Compiled at this

time by an independent CPA.

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024. All rights reserved.
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Assets
PETTY CASH

10-1510-00-00 Other Receivables
Total PETTY CASH:
OPERATING ACCTS
11-1015-00-00 South State Operating - 9238
11-1035-00-00 Operating - Morgan Stanley Account
Total OPERATING ACCTS:
RESERVE ACCTS
12-1035-00-00 South State Reserve - 9241
12-1075-00-00 Reserves Morgan Stanley Account
Total RESERVE ACCTS:
UTILITY DEPOSITS
13-1100-00-00 Deposit- Utility
Total UTILITY DEPOSITS:
DELINQUENCIES & MISC ASSI
18-1400-00-00 Bad Debt

Total DELINQUENCIES & MISC ASSE
Total Assets:
Liabilities & Equity

LIABILITIES
20-2010-00-00 Reserves - Painting
20-2020-00-00 Reserves - Paving
20-2025-00-00 Reserves - Seal Coating
20-2030-00-00 Reserves - Roof
20-2040-00-00 Reserves - Bridge Maintenance
20-2080-00-00 Reserves - Interest
20-2090-00-00 Reserves - Pool & Deck
20-2100-00-00 Deferred Maintenance
20-2200-00-00 Reserves - Ins Deductible

Total LIABILITIES:
EQUITY/CAPITAL
30-3200-00-00 Prior Years

Total EQUITY/CAPITAL:

Net Income Gain / Loss

Total Liabilities & Equity:

Balance Sheet - Operating

End Date: 10/31/2024

Covered Bridge Townhomes Property Owners Association, Inc.

($50.00)

18,319.36
109,478.54

103,005.60
1,368,040.54

1,900.00

(11,744.88)

135,299.76
26,762.73
5,612.90
868,143.10
18,264.50
148,989.68
(1,334.04)
259,707.51
9,600.00

Date:
Time:

Page:

($50.00)

$127,797.90

$1,471,046.14

$1,900.00

($11,744.88)

$1,588,949.16

133,086.38

$1,471,046.14

(15,183.36)

$133,086.38

($15,183.36)

$1,588,949.16

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024. All rights reserved.

11/5/12024
3:51 pm
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Income Statement - Operating

Covered Bridge Townhomes Property Owners Association, Inc.

jEreesg
Description
REVENUE
4010 Maintenance Fees
4300 Water/Sewer Income
4400 Interest
4500 Application Fees
4800 Remotes & Miscellaneous Income
4815 Returned Check Fees

Total REVENUE

EXPENSES
OPERATING EXPENSES

5010
5020
5040
5210
5300
5400
5410
5420
5430
5440
5600
5700
5800

5900
5920
6105
6120
6200
6400
7000
7001
7002
7003
7007
8500

Administration

Lock Box / Coupon Books
Storage Fees

Rodent Control
Insurance

Lawn Services

R&M Grounds

R&M lrrigation
Pest/Fert/Weed

Tree Trimming

Dues, License & Permits
Website

Management Fee Expires 3/1/2026 60

Day Notice

Legal

Tax & Audit

R&M Entry Gate
R&M Lakes/ Ponds
Pool - Maintenance
Janitorial Service
Electric
Water/Sewer
Water Submetering
Trash/Stormwater
Telephone-Gate
Bank Transition Clearing Acct

Total OPERATING EXPENSES

NON OPERATING EXPENSES

9010
9020
9030
9100

Painting Reserve
Paving Reserve
Roofing Reserve
Deferred Maintenance

Total NON OPERATING EXPENSES

Total EXPENSES

COMBINED NET INCOME

Date:  q1/5/2024
Time: 3:51 pm

Page: 1
10/31/2024

Current Period Year-to-date Annual

Actual Budget Varlance Actual Budget Variance Budget
$32,070.00 $33,264.00 ($1,194.00) $324,400.91  $332,640.00 ($8,239.09) $399,168.00
5,682.78 5,107.00 575.78 53,046.65 51,070.00 1,976.65 61,284.00

- - - 1.50 - 1.50 -

300.00 - 300.00 900.00 - 900.00 -

50.00 - 50.00 200.00 - 200.00 =

- - - 12.00 - 12.00 -
38,102.78 38,371.00 (268.22) 378,561.06 383,710.00 (5,148.94) 460,452.00
1,265.64 470.83 (794.81) 4,917.53 4,708.30 (209.23) 5,650.00
748.00 62.50 (685.50) 748.00 625.00 (123.00) 750.00
- 37.50 37.50 - 375.00 375.00 450.00
461.00 461.00 - 4,610.00 4,610.00 5,532.00
- 1,666.67 1,666.67 - 16,666.70 16,666.70 20,000.00
3,675.00 3,500.00 (175.00) 41,330.00 35,000.00 (6,330.00) 42,000.00
2,150.00 416.67 (1,733.33) 15,663.57 4,166.70 (11,486.87) 5,000.00
669.00 708.33 39.33 4,976.00 7,083.30 2,107.30 8,500.00
948.00 500.00 (448.00) 8,532.00 5,000.00 (3,532.00) 6,000.00
- 583.33 583.33 15,500.00 5,833.30 (9,666.70) 7,000.00
- 31.67 31.67 470.00 316.70 (153.30) 380.00
- 49.58 49.58 - 495.80 495.80 595.00
1,236.00 1,236.00 - 12,360.00 12,360.00 - 14,832.00
849.41 250.00 (599.41) 2,030.41 2,500.00 469.59 3,000.00
. 35.42 35.42 6,300.00 354.20 (5,945.80) 425.00
43.95 208.33 164.38 3,395.55 2,083.30 (1,312.25) 2,500.00
150.00 166.67 16.67 1,500.00 1,666.70 166.70 2,000.00
- 550.00 550.00 4,650.00 5,500.00 850.00 6,600.00
200.00 208.33 8.33 2,050.00 2,083.30 33.30 2,500.00
887.04 1,316.67 429.63 11,420.80 13,166.70 1,745.90 15,800.00
- 5,666.67 5,666.67 55,406.70 56,666.70 1,260.00 68,000.00
810.27 575.00 (235.27) 7,228.42 5,750.00 (1,478.42) 6,900.00
- 2,750.00 2,750.00 25,526.16 27,500.00 1,973.84 33,000.00
274.34 191.67 (82.67) 2,467.61 1,916.70 (550.91) 2,300.00

- - - (0.03) = 0.03 -
13,906.65 21,642.84 7,736.19 226,462.72 216,428.40 (10,034.32) 259,714.00
335.67 335.67 - 3,356.70 3,356.70 - 4,028.00
250.00 250.00 - 2,500.00 2,500.00 - 3,000.00
10,166.67 10,166.67 - 101,666.70 101,666.70 - 122,000.00
5,975.83 5,975.83 - 59,758.30 59,758.30 - 71.710.00
16,728.17 16,728.17 - 167,281.70 167,281.70 0.00 200,738.00
$30,634.82 $38,371.01 $7,736.19 $393,744.42  $383,710.10 ($10,034.32) $460,452.00

$7,467.96 ($0.01) $7,467.97 ($15,183.36) ($0.10) ($15,183.26) $-

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024. All rights reserved.
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Homeowner Aging Report

Date: 11/5/2024

Covered Bridge Townhomes Property Owners Association, Inc. Time:  3:52 pm
p- 1 | End Date: 10/31/2024 Page: 1
Description Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Balance
58800601 - CHRISTINE K. SNYDER Owner Last Payment: $378.00 on 08/13/2024
3290 COVERED BRIDGE DR W
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $334.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $334.00
Total: $334.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $334.00
58800704 - MARIUSZ & JOLANTA BAGINSKI Owner Last Payment: $378,00 on 08/05/2024
3373 COVERED BRIDGE DR W
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $378.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $378.00
Total: $378.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $378.00

58800902 - ROGER M. & MARTHA J. SHORTILL Owner-Attorney

3349 COVERED BRIDGE DR W

Assessment - Maintenance 2024
NSF Fees 2024

Water/Sewer Reimbursement 2024

58801002 - CESAR & PATRICIA ROMERO Owner
3317 COVERED BRIDGE DR W

Assessment - Maintenance 2024

58801204 - AGNES JASTRZEBSKI Owner
3384 COVERED BRIDGE DR E

Assessment - Maintenance (Delinquent Fee)2024

Assessment - Maintenance 2024

58801702 - KAYLA GORTNER Owner
3379 COVERED BRIDGE DR E

Assessment - Maintenance (Delinquent Fee)2024

Assessment - Maintenance 2024

58801802 - ANTHONY HEWITT, JR. Owner
3363 COVERED BRIDGE DR E

Assessment - Maintenance 2024

Association

Covered Bridge Townhomes Property Owners Association, |

Description

Assessment - Maintenance (Delinquent Fee)2024

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Greenberg Nikoloff, P.A.

$378.00
$0.00
$0.00
$378.00

$378.00
$378.00

$25.00
$378.00
$403.00

$25.00
$378.00
$403.00

$378.00
$378.00

Current Total
$2,652.00

Assessment - Maintenance 2024

NSF Fees 2024

Water/Sewer Reimbursement 2024

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024 . All rights reserved.

Last Payment: $378.00 on 05/31/2024
Collection Status: ATTORNEY

$378.00 $0.00 $1,890.00 $2,646.00
$0.00 $0.00 $12.00 $12.00
$0.00 $0.00 $478.63 $478.63
$378.00 $0.00 $2,380.63 $3,136.63
Last Payment: $378.00 on 10/03/2024
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $378.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $378.00
Last Payment: $683.56 on 07/02/2024
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00
$378.00 $0.00 $378.00 $1,134.00
$378.00 $0.00 $378.00 $1,159.00
Last Payment; $378.00 on 10/18/2024
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00
$378.00 $0.00 $0.00 $756.00
$378.00 $0.00 $0.00 $781.00
Last Payment: $378.00 on 09/17/2024
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $378.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $378.00
Over 30 Total  Over 60 Total Over 90 Total  Balance Total
$1,134.00 $0.00 $2,758.63 $6,544.63

Total

$50.00

$6,004.00

$12.00

$478.63

AR Total: $6,544.63



PrePaid Homeowner List Date: 11/5/2024

mnmhl} (A;merl::"rec“ Covered Bridge Townhomes Property Owners Association, Inc. Time:  3:52 pm
SA¥LE End Date: 10/31/2024 Page: 1
Account No: Homeowner Name Address Balance
58801104 RONALD & HELEN B. AMBROSIO 3293 COVERED BRIDGE DR W ($378.00)
DUNEDIN, FL 34698
58801804 MARY ANN BECKLEY 3355 COVERED BRIDGE DR E ($0.72)
DUNEDIN, FL 34698
58801201 DAVID BRAUN 3372 COVERED BRIDGE DR E ($378.00)
DUNEDIN, FL 34698
58802101 GEORGE BROWN Il 3319 COVERED BRIDGE DRE ($292.00)
DUNEDIN, FL 34698
58800501 DREAMING FLORIDA, LLC C/O FRANCESCO AR' 3306 COVERED BRIDGE DRW ($756.00)
DUNEDIN, FL 34698
58802204 MARY KATHERINE COLTON 3291 COVERED BRIDGE DR E ($378.00)
DUNEDIN, FL 34698
58800502 ERIC CUTHBERT CUTHBERT 3310 COVERED BRIDGE DR W ($756.00)
DUNEDIN, FL 34698
58801101 SCOTT & KAYLYN FERGUSON 3305 COVERED BRIDGE DR W ($798.00)
DUNEDIN, FL 34698
58801903 Robert Gollon & Shari Money 3343 COVERED BRIDGE DR E ($378.00)
DUNEDIN, FL 34698
58800703 JOSEPH M. & MICHELE R. GRATT 3377 COVERED BRIDGE DR W ($378.00)
DUNEDIN, FL 34698
58802201 EZEQUIEL & VERONICA GUERRERO & DAVID M 3303 COVERED BRIDGE DR E ($686.00)
DUNEDIN, FL 34698
58800404 ALEXANDER & HELEN KARAMITSOS 3334 COVERED BRIDGE DR W ($756.00)
DUNEDIN, FL 34698
58800701 LUCY & TED KRYSTON 3385 COVERED BRIDGE DR W ($756.00)
DUNEDIN, FL 34698
58800103 MICHAEL M, & SHANNON C. MACRINI 3378 COVERED BRIDGE DR W ($756.00)
DUNEDIN, FL 34698
58800104 MICHAEL M. & SHANNON C. MACRINI 3382 COVERED BRIDGE DR W ($300.00)
DUNEDIN, FL 34698
58800401 JOHN C. MAYBERRY 3322 COVERED BRIDGE DR W ($332.00)
DUNEDIN, FL 34698
58801301 JOAN D. MITCHEM 3356 COVERED BRIDGE DR E ($320.00)
DUNEDIN, FL 34698
58801901 IVAN & NORANAGY 3351 COVERED BRIDGE DR E ($378.00)
DUNEDIN, FL 34698
58801001 ALICE ADAMS & ANGELA T. NGUYEN 3321 COVERED BRIDGE DR W ($756.00)
DUNEDIN, FL 34698
58800804 GEORGE P. PANAGOPOQULOS 3357 COVERED BRIDGE DR W ($378.00)
DUNEDIN, FL 34698
58800302 Frank & Anette Paul 3342 COVERED BRIDGE DR W ($378.00)
DUNEDIN, FL 34698
58801401 CAROLYN KIM PUCKETT 3340 COVERED BRIDGE DR E ($378.00)
DUNEDIN, FL 34698
58800702 CARMEN SIMANCAS 3381 COVERED BRIDGE DR'W ($378.00)
DUNEDIN, FL 34698
58801801 JANET HOPE STROBEL & MARY SPENCER DEN 3367 COVERED BRIDGE DR E ($378.00)
DUNEDIN, FL 34698
58801103 DEBORAH J. WILLIS 3297 COVERED BRIDGE DR W ($2,185.72)
DUNEDIN, FL 34698
Covered Bridge Townhomes Property Owners Association, Inc. Total 25 ($13,608.44)

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024 . All rights reserved.
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Account No
10-1510-00-00
Date
11-1015-00-00
Date
10/01/2024
10/01/2024
10/01/2024
10/01/2024

10/01/2024
10/01/2024

10/02/2024

10/03/2024

General Ledger Trial Balance with Details Date: 11/5/2024

Covered Bridge Townhomes Property Owners Association, Inc. Time: 3:52 pm
Accts: 00-1900-00-00 To: 94-9092-00-09 Dates: 10/1/2024 - 10/31/2024 Page: 1
Description Prior Balance Current Debit Current Credit End Balance
Other Receivables ($50.00) $- $- ($50.00)
GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
South State Operating - 9238 10,851.40 40,692.71 33,224.75 18,319.36
GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
4400914 $- $2,090.00 South State Operating - 9238; Ameri-Tech Realty, Inc. Chk # 12068
4403513 - 43.95 South State Operating - 9238; DoorKing, Inc. Chk # 12069
4403541 - 461.00 South State Operating - 9238; Bug Master Pest Control Chk # 12070
4404429 1,512.00 - Deposit from batch 195781
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3309 COVERED BRIDGE DR W
(58801004)
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3322 COVERED BRIDGE DR'W
(58800401)
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3369 COVERED BRIDGE DR W
(58800801)
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3377 COVERED BRIDGE DR'W
(58800703)
4404872 - 405.00 South State Operating - 9238; Ameri-Tech Realty, Inc. Chk # 12071
4404995 3,766.00 - Deposit from batch 195931
$364.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3355 COVERED BRIDGE DR E
(58801804)
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3296 COVERED BRIDGE DR E
(58801602)
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3307 COVERED BRIDGE DR E
(58802104)
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3318 COVERED BRIDGE DR W
(58800504)
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3319 COVERED BRIDGE DR E
(58802101)
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3340 COVERED BRIDGE DR E
(58801401)
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3342 COVERED BRIDGE DR W
(58800302)
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3351 COVERED BRIDGE DR E
(58801901)
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3357 COVERED BRIDGE DR W
: (58800804)
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3372 COVERED BRIDGE DR E
(58801201)
4412122 378.00 - Deposit from batch 195966
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3371 COVERED BRIDGE DR E
(58801704)
4410380 9,072.00 - Deposit from batch 195576

$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3292 COVERED BRIDGE DR E
(58801601)

$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3298 COVERED BRIDGE DR W
(58800603)

$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3300 COVERED BRIDGE DR E
(58801603)

$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3304 COVERED BRIDGE DR E
(58801604)

$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3308 COVERED BRIDGE DR E
(58801501)

$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3312 COVERED BRIDGE DR E
(58801502)

$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3314 COVERED BRIDGE DR W
(58800503)

$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3315 COVERED BRIDGE DR E
(58802102)

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024 . All rights reserved.



am“gn-i. Tech Ameri-Tech

Account No

10/03/2024
10/03/2024
10/03/2024
10/03/2024

10/03/2024

10/04/2024
10/04/2024

10/04/2024

10/04/2024

Description

4413113
4413181
4413181
4414617

4425543

4417060
4417334

4417554

4418889

General Ledger Trial Balance with Details Date: 11/5/12024

Covered Bridge Townhomes Property Owners Association, Inc. Time: 3:52 pm
Accts: 00-1900-00-00 To: 94-9092-00-08 Dates: 10/1/2024 - 10/31/2024 Page: 2
Prior Balance Current Debit Current Credit End Balance
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3316 COVERED BRIDGE DR E
(58801503)
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3317 COVERED BRIDGE DR W
(58801002)
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3323 COVERED BRIDGE DR E
(58802004)
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3330 COVERED BRIDGE DR W
(58800403)
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3331 COVERED BRIDGE DR E
(58802002)
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3335 COVERED BRIDGE DR E
(58802001)
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3339 COVERED BRIDGE DR E
(58801904)
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3346 COVERED BRIDGE DR W
(58800303)
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3350 COVERED BRIDGE DR W
(58800304)
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3352 COVERED BRIDGE DR E
(58801404)
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3353 COVERED BRIDGE DR'W
(58800901)
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3359 COVERED BRIDGE DR E
(58801803)
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3361 COVERED BRIDGE DR W
(58800803)
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3364 COVERED BRIDGE DR E
(58801303)
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3370 COVERED BRIDGE DR W
(58800101)
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3380 COVERED BRIDGE DR E
(58801203)
- 274.34 South State Operating - 9238; Frontier Chk # 12072
- 237.70 South State Operating - 9238; Duke Energy Payment Processing Chk # 12073
- 109.22 South State Operating - 9238; Duke Energy Payment Processing Chk # 12073
756.00 - Deposit from batch 196098
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3381 COVERED BRIDGE DR W
(58800702)
$378.00 PrePaid 3381 COVERED BRIDGE DR W (58800702)
378.00 - Deposit from batch 196221
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3311 COVERED BRIDGE DR E
(58802103)
- 200.00 South State Operating - 9238; Affordable Work Orders Chk # 12074
378.00 - Deposit from batch 196193
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3375 COVERED BRIDGE DR E
(58801703)
1,512.00 - Deposit from batch 196188
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3295 COVERED BRIDGE DR E
(58802203)
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3313 COVERED BRIDGE DR W
(58801003)
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3320 COVERED BRIDGE DR E
(58801504)
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3360 COVERED BRIDGE DR E
(58801302)
3,024.00 - Deposit from batch 196349

$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3294 COVERED BRIDGE DR W

(58800602)

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024 . All rights reserved.



Am Aag-inl ife i Ameri-Tech

Account No

10/07/2024

10/07/2024

10/08/2024
10/09/2024

10/10/2024

10/14/2024
10/15/2024

10/15/2024
10/15/2024
10/15/2024

10/15/2024

10/15/2024
10/15/2024

10/15/2024

10/15/2024

10/16/2024
10/16/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024

Description

4421967

4422288

4423065
4425671

4425770

4426957
4428934

4429240
4429242
4429293

4429293

4429297
4429387

4429293

4460656

4431013
4432093
4433034
4433726

378.00

378.00

378.00

378.00

378.00

2,268.00

2,150.00

4,934.44

378.00

General Ledger Trial Balance with Details Date: 11/5/2024
Covered Bridge Townhomes Property Owners Association, Inc. Time: 3:52 pm

Accts: 00-1900-00-00 To: 94-9092-00-09 Dates: 10/1/2024 - 10/31/2024 Page: 3

487.00

378.00

55.63
15.00
2,150.00

3,675.00

669.00

2,150.00

540.12

16,728.17

Prior Balance Current Debit Current Credit End Balance

$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3299 COVERED BRIDGE DR E
(58802202)
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3302 COVERED BRIDGE DR W
(58800604)
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3326 COVERED BRIDGE DR W
(58800402)
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3345 COVERED BRIDGE DR W
(58800903)
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3354 COVERED BRIDGE DR W
(58800201)
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3366 COVERED BRIDGE DR W
(58800204)
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3383 COVERED BRIDGE DR E
(58801701)
Deposit from batch 196283
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3368 COVERED BRIDGE DR E
(58801304)
Deposit from batch 196389
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3344 COVERED BRIDGE DR E

(58801402)
South State Operating - 9238; Bug Master Pest Control Chk # 12075
Deposit from batch 196629
$0.72 PrePaid 3355 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (58801804)
$377.28 Assessment - Maintenance 3355 COVERED BRIDGE DR E
(58801804)
Deposit from batch 196631
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3338 COVERED BRIDGE DR W
(58800301)
Return Insufficient Funds
Deposit from batch 196522
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3358 COVERED BRIDGE DR W
(58800202)
South State Operating - 9238; Brian Olson Chk # 12076
South State Operating - 9238; Ameri-Tech Realty, Inc. Chk # 12077
South State Operating - 9238; Quality Lawn & Property Maintenance Inc. Chk #
12078
South State Operating - 9238; Quality Lawn & Property Maintenance Inc. Chk #

12078
South State Operating - 9238; MSI Mark Sheets Irrigation LLC Chk # 12079

Deposit from batch 196832
$58.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3356 COVERED BRIDGE DR E
(58801301)
$320.00 PrePaid 3356 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (58801301)
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3310 COVERED BRIDGE DR W
(58800502)
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3348 COVERED BRIDGE DR E
(58801403)
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3374 COVERED BRIDGE DR'W
(58800102)
$756.00 PrePaid 3310 COVERED BRIDGE DR W (58800502)
South State Operating - 9238 (Reversal); Quality Lawn & Property Maintenance
Inc. Chk # 12078
South State Operating - 9238; Quality Lawn & Property Maintenance Inc. Chk #

12078
South State Operating - 9238; Duke Energy Payment Processing Chk # 12080

Misc Scanned Deposit
Funds Transfer
Deposit from batch 196967

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024 . All rights reserved.



General Ledger Trial Balance with Details Date: 11/5/2024

_llma:l-'l'ack f,imlﬂ:i_'Tech Covered Bridge Townhomes Property Owners Association, Inc. Time: 3:52 pm
PO Accts: 00-1900-00-00 To: 94-9092-00-09 Dates: 10/1/2024 - 10/31/2024 Page: 4
Account No Description Prior Balance Current Debit Current Credit End Balance
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3313 COVERED BRIDGE DR W
(58801003)
10/18/2024 4435423 332.00 - Deposit from batch 197094
$332.00 PrePaid 3303 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (58802201)
10/18/2024 4437404 756.00 - Deposit from batch 197278
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3379 COVERED BRIDGE DR E
(58801702)
$378.00 PrePaid 3291 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (58802204)
10/21/2024 4436111 - 849.41 South State Operating - 9238; Greenberg Nikoloff, P.A. Chk # 12081
10/21/2024 4437181 378.00 - Deposit from batch 197207
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3365 COVERED BRIDGE DR W
(58800802)
10/22/2024 4437860 - 50.00 South State Operating - 9238; Ameri-Tech Realty, Inc. Chk # 12082
10/22/2024 4437862 - 61.93 South State Operating - 9238; Think Utility Services Inc. Chk # 12083
10/22/2024 4437888 - 30.00 South State Operating - 9238; Tenant Check LLC Chk # 12084
10/22/2024 4437890 - 150.00 South State Operating - 9238; PRISTINE PONDS AQUATIC AND
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, Chk # 12085
10/22/2024 4439128 378.00 - Deposit from batch 197316
$378.00 PrePaid 3293 COVERED BRIDGE DR W (58801104)
10/22/2024 4439351 1,890.00 - Deposit from batch 197468
$78.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3382 COVERED BRIDGE DR W
(58800104)

$300.00 PrePaid 3382 COVERED BRIDGE DR W (58800104)

$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3301 COVERED BRIDGE DR W
(58801102)

$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3341 COVERED BRIDGE DR'W

(58800904)
$378.00 PrePaid 3340 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (58801401)

$378.00 PrePaid 3378 COVERED BRIDGE DR W (58800103)

10/22/2024 4437862 61.93 - South State Operating - 9238 (Reversal); Think Utility Services inc. Chk # 12083
10/22/2024 4460662 - 61.93 South State Operating - 9238; Think Utility Services Inc. Chk # 12083
10/24/2024 4442380 150.00 - Misc Scanned Deposit
10/25/2024 4443075 - 4.00 South State Operating - 9238; Ameri-Tech Realty, Inc. Chk # 12087
10/25/2024 4443077 - 490.01 South State Operating - 9238; Ameri-Tech Realty, Inc. Chk # 12088
10/25/2024 4443676 378.00 - Deposit from batch 197709

$378.00 PrePaid 3367 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (58801801)
10/28/2024 4450051 378.00 - Deposit from batch 197976

$378.00 PrePaid 3297 COVERED BRIDGE DR W (58801103}
10/29/2024 4451178 150.00 - Misc Scanned Deposit
10/29/2024 4452919 756.00 - Deposit from batch 198316

$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3362 COVERED BRIDGE DR W

(58800203)

$378.00 PrePaid 3351 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (58801901)
10/30/2024 4453275 - 50.00 South State Operating - 9238; Ameri-Tech Realty, inc. Chk # 12091
10/30/2024 4453281 - 60.00 South State Operating - 9238; Tenant Check LLC Chk # 12093
10/31/2024 4455234 50.00 - Misc Scanned Deposit
10/31/2024 4455326 378.00 - Deposit from batch 198398

$378.00 PrePaid 3377 COVERED BRIDGE DR W (58800703)
10/31/2024 4455449 1,512.00 - Deposit from batch 198638

$86.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3319 COVERED BRIDGE DR E
(58802101)

$292.00 PrePaid 3319 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (58802101)
$378.00 PrePaid 3342 COVERED BRIDGE DR W (58800302)
$378.00 PrePaid 3357 COVERED BRIDGE DR W (58800804)
$378.00 PrePaid 3372 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (58801201)
10/31/2024 4461456 - 748.34 Misc. Check; Think Utility Services Inc. Chk # 0
10/31/2024 4461462 748.34 - Misc.Deposit South State Operating - 9238

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024 . All rights reserved.



A . General Ledger Trial Balance with Details Date:
ﬂmsﬁ-‘l‘eca f_‘ln(%l:'!:"rfch Covered Bridge Townhomes Property Owners Association, Inc. Time:
F_':"_-I ) Accts: 00-1900-00-00 To: 94-9092-00-09 Dates: 10/1/2024 - 10/31/2024 Page:
Account No Description Prior Balance Current Debit Current Credit
11-1035-00-00 Operating - Morgan Stanley Account $109,478.54 $- $-
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
12-1035-00-00 South State Reserve - 9241 94,310.00 16,945.89 8,250.29
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
10/17/2024 4433034 $16,728.17 $ - Funds Transfer
10/30/2024 4453277 - 8,250.00 South State Reserve - 9241; ACOMA ROOFING Chk # 2004
10/31/2024 4456307 217.43 - Interest
10/31/2024 4461440 - 0.29 Funds Transfer
10/31/2024 4461442 0.29 - Close out Truist reserves South State Reserve - 9241
12-1047-00-00 BB&T- (07) Money Market (0.29) 0.29 -
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
10/31/2024 4461440 $0.29 $-  Funds Transfer
12-1075-00-00 Reserves Morgan Stanley Account 1,358,921.54 9,119.00 -
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
10/31/2024 4461444 $9,119.00 $- Interest
13-1100-00-00 Deposit- Utility 1,900.00 - -
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
18-1400-00-00 Bad Debt (11,744.88) - -
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
20-2010-00-00 Reserves - Painting (134,964.09) - 335.67
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
10/17/2024 4433036 $- $ 335.67 Reserves - Painting
20-2020-00-00 Reserves - Paving (26,5612.73) - 250.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
10/17/2024 4433036 $- $ 250.00 Reserves - Paving
20-2025-00-00 Reserves - Seal Coating (5,612.90) - -
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
20-2030-00-00 Reserves - Roof (866,226.43) 8,250.00 10,166.67
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
10/17/2024 4433036 $ - $10,166.67 Reserves - Roof
10/30/2024 4453277 8,250.00 - Reserves - Roof Inv 10152427, ACOMA ROOFING Chk # 2004
20-2040-00-00 Reserves - Bridge Maintenance (18,264.50) - -
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
20-2080-00-00 Reserves - Interest (139,652.96) - 9,336.72
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
10/31/2024 4456307 $- $217.43 Interest
10/31/2024 4461442 - 0.29 Close out Truist reserves Reserves - Interest
10/31/2024 4461444 - 9,119.00 Interest
20-2090-00-00 Reserves - Pool & Deck 1,334.04 - -
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
20-2100-00-00 Deferred Maintenance (253,731.68) - 5,975.83
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
10/17/2024 4433036 $- $ 5,975.83 Deferred Maintenance
20-2200-00-00 Reserves - Ins Deductible (9,600.00) - -
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
30-3200-00-00 Prior Years (133,086.38) - -
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
40-4010-00-00 Maintenance Fees {292,330.91) 378.00 32,448.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
10/01/2024 4404429 $- $1,512.00 Deposit from batch 195781
10/01/2024 4404995 - 3,766.00 Deposit from batch 195931
10/02/2024 4412122 - 378.00 Deposit from batch 195966
10/03/2024 4410380 - 9,072.00 Deposit from batch 195576
10/03/2024 4414617 - 756.00 Deposit from batch 196098
10/03/2024 4425543 - 378.00 Deposit from batch 196221
10/04/2024 4417554 - 1,5612.00 Deposit from batch 196188

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024 . All rights reserved.

11/5/2024
3:52 pm

End Balance
$109,478.54

103.005.60

1,368,040.54

1,900.00
(11,744.88)

(135,299.76)

(26,762.73)

(5,612.90)

(868,143.10)

(18,264.50)

(148,989.68)

1,334.04

(259,707.51)

(9,600.00)
(133,086.38)

(324,400.91)



Gy AmeriZTech

¥ EEl

Account No

10/04/2024
10/04/2024
10/07/2024
10/07/2024
10/09/2024
10/10/2024
10/14/2024

10/15/2024
10/15/2024
10/17/2024
10/18/2024
10/18/2024
10/21/2024
10/22/2024
10/22/2024
10/25/2024
10/28/2024
10/29/2024
10/31/2024
10/31/2024
40-4300-00-00
Date
10/16/2024
10/31/2024
40-4400-00-00
Date
40-4500-00-00
Date
10/24/2024
10/29/2024
40-4800-00-00
Date
10/31/2024
40-4815-00-00
Date
50-5010-00-09
Date
10/01/2024
10/01/2024
10/01/2024
10/15/2024
10/15/2024
10/22/2024
10/22/2024
10/25/2024
10/25/2024
10/30/2024
10/30/2024
50-5020-00-09
Date
10/01/2024
50-5400-00-09
Date
10/15/2024

General Ledger Trial Balance with Details Date:
Covered Bridge Townhomes Property Owners Association, Inc. Time: 3:52
Accts: 00-1900-00-00 To: 94-9092-00-09 Dates: 10/1/2024 - 10/31/2024 Page: 6

Description
4417334 $- $ 378.00
4418889 - 3,024.00
4421967 - 378.00
4422288 - 378.00
4425671 - 378.00
4425770 - 378.00
4426957 378.00 -
4428934 - 378.00
4429387 - 2,268.00
4433726 = 378.00
4435423 - 332.00
4437404 - 756.00
4437181 - 378.00
4439128 - 378.00
4439351 - 1,890.00
4443676 - 378.00
4450051 - 378.00
4452919 - 756.00
4455326 - 378.00
4455449 - 1,512.00
Water/Sewer Income
GL Ref # Debit Credit
4432093 $- $4,934.44
4461462 - 748.34
Interest
GL Ref # Debit Credit
Application Fees
GL Ref # Debit Credit
4442380 $- $ 150.00
4451178 - 150.00
Remotes & Miscellaneous Income
GL Ref # Debit Credit
4455234 $- $50.00
Returned Check Fees
GL Ref # Debit Credit
Administration
GL Ref # Debit Credit
4400914 $90.00 $-
4400914 16,00 -
4404872 405.00 .
4429240 55.63 -
4429242 15.00 .
4437860 50.00 -
4437888 30.00 e
4443075 4.00 -
4443077 490.01 2
4453275 50.00 -
4453281 60.00 .
Lock Box / Coupon Books
GL Ref # Debit Credit
4400914 $ 748.00 $-
Lawn Services
GL Ref # Debit Credit
4429293 $ 3,675.00 $ -

Prior Balance Current Debit Current Credit

Deposit from batch 196193
Deposit from batch 196349
Deposit from batch 196283
Deposit from batch 196389
Deposit from batch 196629
Deposit from batch 196631
Return Insufficient Funds
$378.00 Assessment - Maintenance 3313 COVERED BRIDGE DR W
(58801003)
Deposit from batch 196522
Deposit from batch 196832
Deposit from batch 196967
Deposit from batch 197094
Deposit from batch 197278
Deposit from batch 197207
Deposit from batch 197316
Deposit from batch 197468
Deposit from batch 197709
Deposit from batch 197976
Deposit from batch 198316
Deposit from batch 198398
Deposit from batch 198638
(47,363.87) - 5,682.78
Description
Water/Sewer Income
Misc.Deposit Water/Sewer Income
(1.50) - >
Description
(600.00) - 300.00
Description
Application Fees Anthony Marino
Application Fees 3383 Covered Bridge
(150.00) - 50.00
Description
Pool Key
(12.00) - -
Description
3,651.89 1,265.64 -
Description
Administration; Ameri-Tech Realty, Inc. Chk # 12068
Delinquencies; Ameri-Tech Realty, Inc. Chk # 12068
Administration Records Billings Storage; Ameri-Tech Realty, Inc. Chk # 12071
Administration Reimburse Olson Pool Skimmer; Brian Olson Chk # 12076
Administration 3343 Covered Bridge E; Ameri-Tech Realty, Inc. Chk # 12077
Administration Application Marino; Ameri-Tech Realty, Inc. Chk # 12082

11/5/2024

pm

End Balance

(53,046.65)

(1.50)

(900.00)

(200.00)

(12.00)

4,917.53

Administration Inv 204312 Background Marino; Tenant Check LLC Chk # 12084

Administration 3305 Covered Bridge; Ameri-Tech Realty, Inc. Chk # 12087
Administration Annual & Budget Notice; Ameri-Tech Realty, Inc. Chk # 12088
Application Romo; Ameri-Tech Realty, Inc. Chk # 12091

Background check Romo; Tenant Check LLC Chk # 12093

= 748.00 =
Description
Lock Box / Coupon Books; Ameri-Tech Realty, Inc. Chk # 12068
37,655.00 5,825.00 2,150.00
Description

Lawn Services Inv 23726; Quality Lawn & Property Maintenance Inc. Chk #
12078

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024 . All rights reserved.

748.00

41,330.00



4

Date: 111512024

General Ledger Trial Balance with Details

mﬁ.ﬂ;ﬁ LAmell:i.-;Tecll. Covered Bridge Townhomes Property Owners Association, Inc. Time:  3:52 pm
jeseesy Accts: 00-1900-00-00 To: 94-9092-00-09 Dates: 10/1/2024 - 10/31/2024 Page: 7
Account No Description Prior Balance Current Debit Current Credit End Balance
10/15/2024 4429293 $ 2,150.00 $- Lawn Services Inv 23728; Quality Lawn & Property Maintenance Inc. Chk #
12078
10/15/2024 4429293 - 2,150.00 Lawn Services Inv 23728 (Reversal); Quality Lawn & Property Maintenance Inc.
Chk # 12078
50-5410-00-09 R&M Grounds 13,503.57 2,150.00 - 15,653.57
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
10/15/2024 4460656 $ 2,150.00 $-  Lawn Services Inv 23728; Quality Lawn & Property Maintenance Inc. Chk #
12078
50-5420-00-09 R&M Irrigation 4,307.00 669.00 - 4,976.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
10/15/2024 4429297 $ 669.00 $- R&M Irrigation Inv 5265; MSI Mark Sheets Irrigation LLC Chk # 12079
50-5430-00-09 Pest/Fert/Weed 7,584.00 948.00 - 8,532.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
10/01/2024 4403541 $ 461.00 $- Pest/Fert/Weed Inv 200973; Bug Master Pest Control Chk # 12070
10/08/2024 4423065 487.00 - Bug Master Inv 198312; Bug Master Pest Control Chk # 12075
50-5440-00-09 Tree Trimming 15,500.00 - - 15,500.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
50-5600-00-09 Dues, License & Permits 470.00 - = 470.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
50-5800-00-09 Management Fee Expires 3/1/2026 60 Day 11,124.00 1,236.00 - 12,360.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
10/01/2024 4400914 $ 1,236.00 $- Management Fee Expires 3/1/2026 60 Day Notice; Ameri-Tech Realty, Inc. Chk #
12068
50-5900-00-09 Legal 1,181.00 849.41 - 2,030.41
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
10/21/2024 4436111 $ 849.41 $- Legal Inv 17041; Greenberg Nikoloff, P.A. Chk # 12081
50-5920-00-09 Tax & Audit 6,300.00 - = 6,300.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
50-6105-00-09 R&M Entry Gate 3,351.60 43.95 - 3,395.55
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
10/01/2024 4403513 $43.95 $- R&M Entry Gate Inv 2340281; DoorKing, Inc. Chk # 12069
50-6120-00-09 R&M Lakes/ Ponds 1,350.00 150.00 - 1,500.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
10/22/2024 4437890 $ 150.00 $- R&M Lakes/ Ponds 12856; PRISTINE PONDS AQUATIC AND ENVIRONMENTAL
SERVICES, Chk # 12085
50-6200-00-08 Pool - Maintenance 4,650.00 - - 4,650.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
50-6400-00-09 Janitorial Service 1,850.00 200.00 - 2,050.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
10/04/2024 4417060 $ 200.00 $- Janitorial Service Inv 46094; Affordable Work Orders Chk # 12074
50-7000-00-09 Electric 10,533.76 887.04 - 11,420.80
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
10/03/2024 4413181 $ 35.42 $-  Electric Acct 910088296308; Duke Energy Payment Processing Chk # 12073
10/03/2024 4413181 73.80 - Electric Acct 910088296598; Duke Energy Payment Processing Chk # 12073
10/03/2024 4413181 237.70 - Electric Acct 910088296085; Duke Energy Payment Processing Chk # 12073
10/16/2024 4431013 540.12 - Electric Acct 910088295787; Duke Energy Payment Processing Chk # 12080
50-7001-00-09 Water/Sewer 55,406.70 61.93 61.93 55,406.70
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
10/22/2024 4437862 $61.93 $-  Water/Sewer 3627468; Think Utility Services Inc. Chk # 12083
10/22/2024 4437862 - 61.93 Water/Sewer 3627468 (Reversal); Think Utility Services Inc. Chk # 12083
50-7002-00-09 Water Submetering 6,418.15 810.27 - 7,228.42
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
10/22/2024 4460662 $61.93 $-  Water/Sewer 3627468; Think Utility Services Inc. Chk # 12083
10/31/2024 4461456 748.34 - Misc. Check; Think Utility Services Inc. Chk # 0

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024 . All rights reserved.
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Account No Description Prior Balance Current Debit Current Credit End Balance
50-7003-00-09 Trash/Stormwater $25,526.16 $- $- $25,526.16
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
50-7007-00-09 Telephone-Gate 2,193.27 274.34 - 2,467.61
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
10/03/2024 4413113 $274.34 $- Telephone-Gate Acct 72777382480819055; Frontier Chk # 12072
50-8500-00-09 Bank Transition Clearing Accl (0.03) = = (0.03)
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
90-9010-00-09 Painting Reserve 3,021.03 335.67 - 3.356.70
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description )
10/17/2024 4433036 $ 335.67 $- Painting Reserve
90-9020-00-09 Paving Reserve 2,250.00 250.00 - 2,500.00
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
10/17/2024 4433036 $ 250.00 $- Paving Reserve
90-9030-00-09 Roofing Reserve 91,500.03 10,166.67 E 101,666.70
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
10/17/2024 4433036 $10,166.67 $- Roofing Reserve
90-9100-00-08 Deferred Maintenance 53,782.47 5,975.83 - 59,758.30
Date GL Ref # Debit Credit Description
10/17/2024 4433036 $5,975.83 $- Deferred Maintenance
Totals: $0.00 $108,232.64 $108,232.64 $0.00

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024 . All rights reserved.
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[ Period: 10/1/2024 to 10/31/2024 Page: 1
Assessment Prev. Bal Billing Receipts  Adjustments PrePaid Ending Bal
58800101 - HENRY & IRENA JAMIOLKOWSKI - 3370 COVERED BRIDGE DR W (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58800102 - ANKA MARASOVIC - 3374 COVERED BRIDGE DRW (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58800103 - MICHAEL M. & SHANNON C. MACRINI - 3378 COVERED BRIDGE DRW (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PrePaid ($756.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($756.00)
Homeowner Totals: ($756.00) $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($756.00)
58800104 - MICHAEL M. & SHANNON C. MACRINI - 3382 COVERED BRIDGE DR W (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PrePaid ($300.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($300.00)
Homeowner Totals: ($300.00) $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($300.00)
58800201 - MANUBHAI KASHIBHAI & GITABEN M. PATEL - 3354 COVERED BRIDGE DRW (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58800202 - KOREEN ELAINE WIGGS - 3358 COVERED BRIDGE DR W (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58800203 - NICOLE DIBATTISTA - 3362 COVERED BRIDGE DR W (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58800204 - LEE LAWRENCE JR. & CYNTHIA LAWRENCE - 3366 COVERED BRIDGE DR W (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58800301 - VASILEY & GALINA ONATSKO - 3338 COVERED BRIDGE DR W (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58800302 - Frank & Anette Paul - 3342 COVERED BRIDGE DR W (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 {$378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PrePaid $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($378.00) ($378.00)
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 {$378.00)
58800303 - CATHERINE W & ALFRED C. HEBERT - 3346 COVERED BRIDGE DR W (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58800304 - JOHN J. & BARBARA J. JACHIM - 3350 COVERED BRIDGE DRW (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58800401 - JOHN C. MAYBERRY - 3322 COVERED BRIDGE DR W (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PrePaid ($332.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($332.00)
Homeowner Totals: ($332.00) $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($332.00)
58800402 - MELODY P. & MERLE B. ELLIOTT - 3326 COVERED BRIDGE DR W (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58800403 - RICHARD R. STOCK - 3330 COVERED BRIDGE DR W (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CINGCSystems. Inc. Copvriaht 2024 . All rights reserved.
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Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58800404 - ALEXANDER & HELEN KARAMITSOS - 3334 COVERED BRIDGE DR W (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PrePaid ($1,134.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $378.00 ($756.00)
Homeowner Totals: ($1,134.00) $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $378.00 ($756.00)
58800501 - DREAMING FLORIDA, LLC C/O FRANCESCO ARCIERI - 3306 COVERED BRIDGE DR W (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PrePaid ($1,134.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $378.00 ($756.00)
Homeowner Totals: ($1,134.00) $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $378.00 ($756.00)
58800502 - ERIC CUTHBERT CUTHBERT - 3310 COVERED BRIDGE DR W (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PrePaid $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($756.00) ($756.00)
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($756.00)
58800503 - MOHAMMAD B. CHOWDHURY & SHAMMI AKTER - 3314 COVERED BRIDGE DR W (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58800504 - ANTONIO CARLESIMO - 3318 COVERED BRIDGE DR W (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58800601 - CHRISTINE K. SNYDER - 3290 COVERED BRIDGE DR W (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($44.00) $0.00 $0.00 $334.00
PrePaid ($44.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $44.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: ($44.00) $378.00 ($44.00) $0.00 $44.00 $334.00
58800602 - VALERIE HOSKAVICH - 3294 COVERED BRIDGE DR W (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58800603 - LEVEY LAND DEVELOPMENT II, LLC - 3298 COVERED BRIDGE DR W (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58800604 - MASSIMO & MILENA BRIVIO COLOMBO - 3302 COVERED BRIDGE DR W (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58800701 - LUCY & TED KRYSTON - 3385 COVERED BRIDGE DR W (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PrePaid ($1,134.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $378.00 ($756.00)
Homeowner Totals: ($1,134.00) $378.00 {$378.00) $0.00 $378.00 ($756.00)
58800702 - CARMEN SIMANCAS - 3381 COVERED BRIDGE DR W (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PrePaid $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($378.00) ($378.00)
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($378.00)
58800703 - JOSEPH M. & MICHELE R. GRATT - 3377 COVERED BRIDGE DR W (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PrePaid $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($378.00) ($378.00)
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($378.00)
58800704 - MARIUSZ & JOLANTA BAGINSKI - 3373 COVERED BRIDGE DR W (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $378.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $378.00

58800801 - JOSHUA PAESANO & MIRIAM PAESANO - 3369 COVERED BRIDGE DR W (Owner)

CINCSystems, Inc. Copvriaht 2024 . All rights reserved.
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Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58800802 - BLAKE PEAVY - 3365 COVERED BRIDGE DRW (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58800803 - MELINDA VARADI - 3361 COVERED BRIDGE DRW (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58800804 - GEORGE P. PANAGOPOULOS - 3357 COVERED BRIDGE DR W (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PrePaid $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($378.00) ($378.00)
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($378.00)
58800901 - CRAIG JAMES & KRISTY JAMES - 3353 COVERED BRIDGE DR W (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58800902 - ROGER M. & MARTHA J. SHORTILL - 3349 COVERED BRIDGE DR W (Owner-Attorney)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $2,268.00 $378.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,646.00
NSF Fees 2024 $12.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12.00
Water/Sewer Reimbursement 2024 $478.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $478.63
Homeowner Totals: $2,758.63 $378.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,136.63
58800903 - MERLE B. & MELODY P. ELLIOTT & TRUSTEES - 3345 COVERED BRIDGE DR W (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58800904 - BRIAN K. & TRACY L. OLSON - 3341 COVERED BRIDGE DR W (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58801001 - ALICE ADAMS & ANGELA T. NGUYEN - 3321 COVERED BRIDGE DRW (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PrePaid ($1,134.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $378.00 ($756.00)
Homeowner Totals: ($1,134.00) $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $378.00 ($756.00)
58801002 - CESAR & PATRICIA ROMERO - 3317 COVERED BRIDGE DR W (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $378.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $378.00
Homeowner Totals: $378.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $378.00
58801003 - MARK & CHRISTINE G. MIKHAIL - 3313 COVERED BRIDGE DR W (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58801004 - DARRELL A. & ANGELA M. DON - 3309 COVERED BRIDGE DR W (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58801101 - SCOTT & KAYLYN FERGUSON - 3305 COVERED BRIDGE DR W (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PrePaid ($1,176.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $378.00 ($798.00)
Homeowner Totals: ($1,176.00) $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $378.00 ($798.00)
58801102 - LINDA L. LAZZARI - 3301 COVERED BRIDGE DR W (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58801103 - DEBORAH J. WILLIS - 3297 COVERED BRIDGE DR W (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CINCSvystems. Inc. Copyriaht 2024 . All rights reserved.
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PrePaid ($2,185.72) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 (3$2,185.72)
Homeowner Totals: ($2,185.72) $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($2,185.72)
58801104 - RONALD & HELEN B. AMBROSIO - 3293 COVERED BRIDGE DR W (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PrePaid ($378.00) -$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($378.00)
Homeowner Totals: ($378.00) $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($378.00)
58801201 - DAVID BRAUN - 3372 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PrePaid $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($378.00) (3$378.00)
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($378.00)
58801202 - PRISCILLA RISOLDI - 3376 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PrePaid ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $378.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: ($378.00) $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $378.00 $0.00
58801203 - OLIVERA & BOBI DONCEVSKI - 3380 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58801204 - AGNES JASTRZEBSKI - 3384 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance (Delinquent $0.00 $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00
Fee) 2024
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $756.00 $378.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,134.00
Homeowner Totals: $756.00 $403.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,159.00
58801301 - JOAN D. MITCHEM - 3356 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PrePaid ($320.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($320.00)
Homeowner Totals: ($320.00) $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($320.00)
58801302 - Tracy Donovan - 3360 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58801303 - FRANCIS MACRINI - 3364 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58801304 - GEORGE & ARISTEA TSITSOPOULOS - 3368 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58801401 - CAROLYN KIM PUCKETT - 3340 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PrePaid $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($378.00) ($378.00)
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($378.00)
58801402 - CAROLYN E. LYONS - 3344 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58801403 - SERGERY SKUDAEYV & TATYANA & NATALIYA LYTKINA - 3348 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58801404 - EL|I & OLIVIA J. MAGEE - 3352 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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58801501 - CARL & KIM MARIE LEBLANC LEISEGANG - 3308 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58801502 - REBECA S. ALT - 3312 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58801503 - LISA M. GOOCH - 3316 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58801504 - Amanda Carroll & Maria Carroll - 3320 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58801601 - LIDING TB22 LLC - 3292 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58801602 - JOHN FITZGERALD STACK - 3296 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58801603 - EILEEN & KAREN-JOY RAULLI - 3300 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58801604 - CHANGWEN YANG - 3304 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58801701 - MERLE B. & MELODY P. ELLIOTT - 3383 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58801702 - KAYLA GORTNER - 3379 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance (Delinquent $0.00 $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00
Fee) 2024
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $756.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $756.00
Homeowner Totals: $756.00 $403.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $781.00
58801703 - BENJAMIN K. & VICKI L. JETTON - 3375 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58801704 - LOUIS D. & NANCY R. RUSSO - 3371 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58801801 - JANET HOPE STROBEL & MARY SPENCER DENARO - 3367 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PrePaid ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($378.00)
Homeowner Totals: ($378.00) $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($378.00)
58801802 - ANTHONY HEWITT, JR. - 3363 COVERED BRIDGE DR E {Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $378.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $378.00
58801803 - Mikhail Novokshchenov & Marina Novokshchenova - 3359 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CINCSvstems. Inc. Copvriaht 2024 . All rights reserved.



Receivables Type Balances

Date:

11/5/2024

Ameti-Tech fﬁ‘me.l:i;TeCh Covered Bridge Townhomes Property Owners Association, Inc. Time:  3:52 pm

1EriEd Period: 10/1/2024 to 10/31/2024 Page: 6
Assessment Prev. Bal Billing Receipts Adjustments PrePaid Ending Bal
58801804 - MARY ANN BECKLEY - 3355 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $363.28 $378.00 ($741.28) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PrePaid $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($0.72) ($0.72)
Homeowner Totals: $363.28 $378.00 ($741.28) $0.00 $0.00 ($0.72)
58801901 - IVAN & NORA NAGY - 3351 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PrePaid $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($378.00) ($378.00)
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($378.00)
58801902 - PATRICK & YVETTE ARNOLD - 3347 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PrePaid ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $378.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: ($378.00) $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $378.00 $0.00
58801903 - Robert Gollon & Shari Money - 3343 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PrePaid ($756.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00)
Homeowner Totals: ($756.00) $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00)
58801904 - ROBERT G. & CAROL A. SEARS - 3339 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58802001 - WILLIAM & SARAH PETERS - 3335 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58802002 - GERGES A. & HAYAM T. HADDAD - 3331 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58802003 - YOU ZHOU - 3327 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PrePaid ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $378.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: ($378.00) $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $378.00 $0.00
58802004 - BARRY M. POPPEL - 3323 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58802101 - GEORGE BROWN Il - 3319 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $86.00 $378.00 ($464.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PrePaid $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($292.00) ($292.00)
Homeowner Totals: $86.00 $378.00 ($464.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($292.00)
58802102 - MAREK DUS - 3315 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58802103 - PAUL KIMMEL - 3311 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58802104 - STEPHANIE D. WILKINS - 3307 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58802201 - EZEQUIEL & VERONICA GUERRERO & DAVID MORALES - 3303 COVERED BRIDGE DR E {Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PrePaid ($732.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $46.00 ($686.00)

CINCSvystems. Inc. Copvriaght 2024 . All rights reserved.



Date:

‘& . Receivables Type Balances 11/5/2024

Ameri-Tech {lmel;l{;Te‘Bh Covered Bridge Townhomes Property Owners Association, Inc. Time:  3:52 pm

| ERa | Period: 10/1/2024 to 10/31/2024 Page:
Assessment Prev. Bal Billing Receipts  Adjustments PrePaid Ending Bal
Homeowner Totals: ($732.00) $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $46.00 ($686.00)
58802202 - MEGAN MULHERN - 3299 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58802203 - ASHLEY DE LIMA - 3295 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 {$378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Homeowner Totals: $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
58802204 - MARY KATHERINE COLTON - 3291 COVERED BRIDGE DR E (Owner)
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 $0.00 $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PrePaid ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($378.00)
Homeowner Totals: ($378.00) $378.00 ($378.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($378.00)
Assessment Totals / # accts:
Assessment - Maintenance 2 $0.00 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00
(Delinquent Fee) 2024
Assessment - Maintenance 2024 88 $4,607.28 $33,264.00 ($31,867.28) $0.00 $0.00 $6,004.00
NSF Fees 2024 1 $12.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12.00
PrePaid 29 ($13,405.72) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($202.72) ($13,608.44)
Water/Sewer Reimbursement 2024 1 $478.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $478.63
Association Totals: ($8,307.81) $33,314.00 ($31,867.28) $0.00 ($202.72) ($7,063.81)

CINCSvstems. Inc. Copvriaht 2024 . All rights reserved.



Cash Disbursement

imeri-Tech Ameri-Tech Covered Bridge Townhomes Property Owners Association, Inc.

Vel Buigzan, b, Community Managcment

jorezy 10/1/2024 - 10/31/2024

EER AN

Date Check# Payee
11-1015-00-00 South State Operating - 9238
10/01/2024 12068 Ameri-Tech Realty, Inc.
50-5800-00-09 Management Fee Expires 3/1/2026 60 Day Nolice
50-5010-00-09 Administration
50-5020-00-09 Lock Box / Coupon Books
50-5010-00-09 Delinquencies
10/01/2024 12069 DoorKing, Inc.
Invoice #: 2340281
50-6105-00-09 Invoice: 2340281; R&M Entry Gate Inv 2340281
10/01/2024 12070 Bug Master Pest Control
Invoice #: 200973
50-5430-00-09 Invoice: 200973; Pest/Fert/Weed Inv 200873
10/01/2024 12071 Ameri-Tech Really, Inc.
50-5010-00-09 Administration Records Billings Storage

10/03/2024 12072 Frontier
50-7007-00-09 Telephone-Gate Acct 72777382480819055

10/03/2024 12073 Duke Energy Payment Processing
50-7000-00-09 Multiple Invoices; Electric Acct 910088296308
50-7000-00-09 Multiple Invoices; Electric Acct 910088296598
50-7000-00-09 Multiple Invoices; Electric Acct 910088286085
10/04/2024 12074 Affordable Work Orders
Invoice #: 46094
50-6400-00-09 Invoice: 46094; Janitorial Service Inv 46094
10/08/2024 12075 Bug Master Pest Control
Invoice #: 198312 .
50-5430-00-09 Invoice: 198312; Bug Master Inv 198312
10/15/2024 412076 Brian Olson
50-5010-00-08 Administration Reimburse Olson Pool Skimmer

10/15/2024 12077 Ameri-Tech Realty, Inc.
50-5010-00-09 Administration 3343 Covered Bridge E

10/15/2024 12078 Quality Lawn & Property Maintenance Inc.
Invoice #: 23726
50-5400-00-09 Multiple Invoices; Lawn Services Invy 23726
Invoice #: 23728
50-5400-00-09 Multiple Invoices; Lawn Services Inv 23728
50-5400-00-09 Multiple Invoices; Lawn Services Inv 23728 (Reversal)
50-5410-00-09 Multiple Invoices; Lawn Services Inv 23728
10/15/2024 12079 MSI Mark Sheets Irrigation LLC
Invoice #: 5265
50-5420-00-09 Invoice: 5265; R&M lrrigation Inv 5265
10/16/2024 12080 Duke Energy Payment Processing
50-7000-00-09 Electric Acct 910088295787

10/17/2024
12-1035-00-00 Transfer to South State Reserve - 9241; Funds
Transfer

10/21/2024 12081 Greenberg Nikoloff, P.A.

Invoice #: 17041
50-5900-00-09 Invoice; 17041; Legal Inv 17041
10/22/2024 12082 Ameri-Tech Realty, Inc.
50-5010-00-09 Administration Application Marino

10/22/2024 12083 Think Utility Services Inc.
Invoice #: 132300752
50-7001-00-09 Invoice: 132300752; Water/Sewer 3627468
50-7001-00-09 Invoice: 132300752; Water/Sewer 3627468 (Reversal)
50-7002-00-09 Invoice: 132300752; Water/Sewer 3627468

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024. All rights reserved.

Date: 11/5/2024
Time: 3:52 pm

Page: 1
Amount
$2,090.00
$1,236.00
$90.00
$748.00
$16.00
$43.95
$43.95
$461.00
$461.00
$405.00
$405.00
$274.34
$274.34
$346.92
$35.42
$73.80
$237.70
$200.00
$200.00
$487.00
$487.00
$55.63
$55.63
$15.00
$15.00
$5,825.00
$3,675.00
$2,150.00
($2,150.00)
$2,150.00
$669.00
$669.00
$540.12
$540.12
$16,728.17
$16,728.17
$849.41
$849.41
$50.00
$50.00
$61.93
$61.93
($61.93)
$61.93



A N Cash Disbursement Date: 11/5/2024
mm& {_&mql:l:’l‘ceh Covered Bridge Townhomes Property Owners Association, Inc. Time:  3:52 pm
e | 10/1/2024 - 10/31/2024 Page: 2
Date Check# Payee Amount
10/22/2024 12084 Tenant Check LLC $30.00
Invoice #: 204312
50-5010-00-09 invoice: 204312; Administration Inv 204312 $30.00
Background Marino
10/22/2024 12085 PRISTINE PONDS AQUATIC AND ENVIRONMENTAL SER\ $150.00
Invoice #: 12856
50-6120-00-09 Invoice: 12856; R&M Lakes/ Ponds 12856 $150.00
10/25/2024 12087 Ameri-Tech Realty, Inc. $4.00
50-5010-00-09 Administration 3305 Covered Bridge $4.00
10/25/2024 12088 Ameri-Tech Reaity, Inc. $490.01
50-5010-00-09 Administration Annual & Budget Notice $490.01
10/30/2024 12091 Ameri-Tech Realty, Inc. $50.00
50-5010-00-09 Application Romo $50.00
10/30/2024 12093 Tenant Check LLC $60.00
Invoice #: 204778
50-5010-00-09 Invoice: 204778; Background check Romo $60.00
10/31/2024 0 Think Utility Services Inc. $748.34
50-7002-00-09 EFT - Misc. Check; Misc. Check $748.34
Account Totals # Checks: 23 $30,634.82
12-1035-00-00 South State Reserve - 9241
10/30/2024 2004 ACOMA ROOFING $8,250.00
Invoice #: 10152427
20-2030-00-00 Invoice: 10152427; Reserves - Roof Inv 10152427 $8,250.00
10/31/2024 $0.29
12-1047-00-00 Transfer to Truist Reserve; Funds Transfer $0.29
Account Totals # Checks: 1 $8,250.29
Association Totals # Checks: 24 $38,885.11

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024. All rights reserved.



‘BugMaster

Ameri-Tech Community Management

Bug Master Pest Control
PO Box 874

Palm Harbor, FL 34682
727-784-4965

Covered Bridge

Invoice # 200973

|

Invoice  09/24/2024
Date: Tuesday

Bill-To: 103861

Location: 100796

Bob Kelly Covered Bridge Dr.
24701 US Highway 19 N Clearwater, FL 33756
Suite 102
Clearwater, FL. 33763-5008
Service Description Quantity Price
Residential Pest Control-EXTERIOR 1.00 $461.00
Residential Rodent Service 1.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL $461.00
TAX $0.00
AMT PAID $0.00
TOTAL $461.00
AMOUNT DUE $461.00

Activity in box 4,14,15

Payment Receipt. Please Return with Payment Remittance

Bill-To: Ameri-Tech Community Management
Bob Kelly
24701 US Highway 19 N
Suite 102
Clearwater, FL 33763-5008

amit-To: Bug Master Pest Control
PO Box 874
Palm Harbor, FL 34682
727-784-4965

PO Number:

Account #: 103861

Date: 09/24/2024

Invo

Terms: ON RECEIPT

Amount

ice #: 200973

Paid:

Check No.:




DKS Cellular Subscription INVOICE#
Please remit your check — ——— —
together with the INVOICE 2340281
Payment Slip from the INVOICE DATE
last e of this invoice.
==iRad 5 e September 22, 2024
lan Moyer User ID: coveredbridge1
24701 US-19 Ste. 102
Clearwater, Florida 33763 Period Starts:  August 22, 2024

Period Ends:  September 21, 2024

Previous Balance: $43.95 Note: All $ amounts are in US Dollars.

Payment Received: ($43.95)

New Charges: $43.95

Total Amount Due: $43.95 USD Due upon receipt
Payments

Bate Details Amount
9/512024 Check received ($43.95)
Cell Systems
From To Name Phone MC HMin Transfer Amount

8122/2024  9/21/2024  covered bridge E 727 366 4449 9989 20 1 $43.95
Summary Totai Amount Due

This amount is due upon receipt

Cut along the dotted line and include with the check.
Please also write the Invoice Number (" 2340281 ") on your check.

$43.95 USD

Invoice# 2340281

Dated September 22, 2024 Payment To.
User ID coveredbridge1 Doorking inc.

. IM Server Payments
Period Starts: August 22, 2024 120 S. Glasgow Avenue
Period Ends: September 21, 2024 Inglewood, CA 90301

Amount Due: $43,95 USD



From: AMERI-TECH REALTY, INC, Date:  09/10/2024
P.0. BOX 14357 Prop Id: AMERI-TECH
CLEARWATER, FL 33766 Unit: 367
(727) 726-8000

To:  Covered Bridge TH POA 3% 88
24701 US HIGHWAY 19 N #102-367
CLEARWATER, FL 33763

Total Due: $2,074.00

- - _?illing_Sm_t(_am_ent - B S
Management Fee $1,236.00
2025 Lock Box / Coupons $748.00
Admin & Office Exp $90.00

Total Due $2.074.00

Please Remit for October

ADDITIONAL CHARGE BACKS:
Delinquencies 4 x $4 = $16

Payable o AMERI-TECH REALTY, INC.



Ameri-Tech Realty

24701 US HWY 19 N, Suite 102

Clearwater, FL 33763

INVOICE

TO: COVERED BRIDGE DATE: October 1, 2024
Date item # boxes $ eabox Charge
10/1/2024 2024 STEVENS & STEVENS STORAGE RECORDS BILLINGS I 9 I $45.00 $405.00
TOTAL: $405.00

Thank you!




‘l“h DUKE duke-energy.com Your bonergy Bill Page 1or?

."3.'5”’ ENERGY s77.a/28477

Service address Bill date  Sep 23, 2024
COVERED BRIDGE TOWNHOMES POA  For service  Aug 22 - Sep 19
3386 COVERED BRIDGE DR Y 29 days
HRRIGATION & LIGHTS

- ) - Account number 9100 B82S 6308
Billing sunmumnary

Previous Amount Due $35.40 6
Payment Received Sep 11 sl Thank you for your payment.
Current Electric Charges 30.00
Know what's below, Call befors you dig. Always call 811 before you
Taxes 5.42 dig, it's the law. Making this free call at least two full working days
Total Amount Due Oct 14 $35.42 before you dig gets utility lines marked and helps orotect you frorm
‘ injury and expense. Call 811 or visit CallB11.com.
Tour usage snap shot To help us repair malfunctioning streetlights, quickly: 1, Visit duke-
Electric usage history energy.com/lightrepair 2. Provide us with the light's location and
kWh 2023 2004 your contact information. 3. Specific addresses, landmarks and

9? directions work best.
&0
50
40
3G
20

10

o T

I ] T T T i I i i i 1
Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar  Apr May Jun Jul  Aug Sep

Average temperature in degrees

57 T 5 SN

Current Month  Sep 2023 12 Monih Usage Avg Mcnthly Usage
Flaciric (kwh) 67 70 84 71
Avg. Daily {kWh} 2 2 2

12-month usage based cn most recent history

Mail your payment at least 7 days before the due date or
pay instantly at duke-energy.com/billing. Late payments
are subject to a $5.00 or 1.5%, late charge, whichever is

greater.
Please rmiumn this portion with: your payment. Thank you for your husiness
DUKE Account number $35’42 After Oct 14, the amount due
" ENERGY 9100 8829 6308 by Oct 14 will increase to $40.42,
a1 Mail
[SARNRRS: $ $

Add here, to help others with a

¢ : Amount enclosed
contripution to Share the Light

S o o8 OGS . el el O e e O
QU THTTFTRTTEHE I““!'i qifsbanbygtipfilfetgll] B Duke Energy Payment Processing
COVERED BRICGE TOWNHOMES POA PO Box 1094

.
H
-
-

AMERI-TECH COMMUNITY MANAGEMENT
24701 US HIGHWAY 19 N STE 102
CLEARWATER FL 33763-4086

Charlofte, NC 28201-1094

fM@mT AR AAS AARAARAT ( AMAARAAAOAANNMNAM2 SN ANANNNIERaR
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.~ DUKE
=’ ENERGY.

duke-energy.oom
B77.372.8477

Your usage snapshot - Continued

Current electric usage for meter number 4229355

Actual reading on Sep 19 4234
_Previous reading on Aug 22 - 4167
Energy Used 67 kWh
| Billed kWh ~ 67.000 kWh
Billing details - Electric
Billing Period - Aug 22 24 fo Sep 19 24 - l
Meter - 4229355
Customer Charge $16.02
Energy Charge
67.000 kWh @ 9.419¢c 6.31
Fuel Charge
67.000 kWh @ 4.670c¢ 3.13
Asset Securitization Charge
67.000 kWh @ ¢.197¢ 0.13
Minimurn Bill Adjustment o - 441
Total Current Charges - - $30.00
Billing details - Taxes
Regulatory Assessment Fee o $0§ i
Gross Receipts Tax 0.77
Municipal Franchise Fee 1.64
Muricipal Utility Tax — 2.98
Total Taxes $5.42

Page 3 of 3
Account number 9100 8829 6308

The total charges incurred during this billing period are below the
minimuim: expenses necessary to aquitably provide and maintain
reliable electric service to all facilities across the state, When the
combined monthly customer, energy, fuel, and other charges fall
below a $30 threshold, customers will see the difference noted
as a Minimum Bill Adjustrnent under the Billing Details section.
Learn more about the minimum charge adjustment and additional
customer charges at duke- energy.com/minimum,

Yous current rate is General Service Non-Dermand Sec (GS-1).

For a complete listing of all Florida rates and riders, visit duke-
energy.com/rates



4~ DUKE
<« ENERGY

dulke-energy.com

B71.372.8477

Gilling stinmary

Previous Amount Due $79.47

Payment Received Sep 11 -79.47
Current Electric Charges 63.17
Taxes B 10.63
Total Amount Due Oct 14 $73.80

Your usage snapshof
Electric usage history

“Wh 2023

15 ~—— N

b pEragee gt Page 1 of 3

Sep 23, 2024
22 -Sep 19
29 days

Seyvice address Bill date
COVERED BRIDGE TOWNHOMES POA  Far service  Aug
9387 COVERED BRIDGE DR E

HRRIGATION & LIGHTS

O

Thank you for your payment.

Account number 9100 8829 6598

Krow what's below. Call before you dig. Always cail 811 before you
dig, it's the Jaw. Making this free call at least two full working days
before you dig gets utility lines marked and helps protect you from
injury and expense. Call 811 or visit Call811.com.

To help us repair matfunctioning streetlights, auickly: 1. Visit duke-
energy.comightrepair 2. Provide us with the light's location and
your contact information. 3. Specific addresses, iandrarks and
directions work best.

i T T T T T i 1 T T T )
Sep Oot Nov DPec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jubl Aug Sep
Averaggmpe_rature-in degrees o o
# e 6at  6an et e M " it BY —
. Currem Month  Sep 2023  12-Month Usage Avg Monthly Usage
Electric (KWh) 330 608 5,261 438
Avp. Daily (kwh) 11 20 14

| 12-month usage baset an Most fecent history

Piease retum (s portion with your payment. Thank you for youc bnsiness,

-~ DUKE
& ENERGY

Wil

I

02820 - 100

1484 Q0C0113

4"’=’izluin IOHHE i'*”m'h [edrenbspedtp il fota )

COVERED BRIDGE TOWNHOMES PCA

wn AMERI-TECH COMMUNITY MANAGEMENT
ﬁ 24701 US HIGHWAY 18 N 8TE 102

CLEARWATER FL 33763-4086

Account number

9100 8829 6598

Mail your payment at least 7 days before the due date or
pay instantly at duke-energy.com/billing. Late payments

are subject to a $5.00 or 1.5%, late charge, whichaver is
greater.

$73.80 After Oct 14, the amount die
by Oct 14 will increase o $78.80.
$ $

Add here, fo help others with a
soniribution to Share the Light

Amount enclosed

|E'I'I’Ii”“”'i'”'l"l"ll“”il”"l'”iil['l'lll'l'""’l["
Duke Energy Payment Processing

PO Box 1094

Charlotte, NC 28201-1094

ERQITAARATAr CRAAMAAAT I ONANNAOAMANRMAMNOMNATIAANANANTTI 2000
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’l"*\ DUKE tlike-energy.com
" ENERGY. 877.372.8477

Your usage snapshot - Continued

Current electric usage for meter number 4229352

Actual reading on Sep 19 28842
Previous reading on Aug 22_ - = 28512 N -
Energy Used 330 kwh
Billed KWh B 330.000 kWh B
Billing details - Electric
Billing Period - Aug 22 2410 Sep 1924
Meter - 4229352
Customer Charge $16.02
Energy Charge
330.000 kWh @ 9.419¢ 31.09
Fuel Charge
330.000 kWh @ 4.670c 15.41
Assel Securitization Charge
330.000 kWh @ 0.187%¢ 0.65
Tota) Current Charges - $63.17
Billing details - Taxes
‘Regutatory Assessment Fee - B $0.06 =
Gross Receipts Tax 1.62
Municipal Franchise Fee 3.42
M_u_n_icipal Utility Tax - @53 -
| Total Taxes $10.63

Fage 3 of 3
Account number 9100 8829 6598

Your current rate is General Service Non-Demand Sec (5S-1.

For a complete listing of all Flarida rates and riders, visit duke-
enargy.com/rates
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4~ DUKE
&’ ENERGY

duke-energy.coni
877.872.8477

Service address

Page 10l 3

Bill date  Sep 26, 2024

COVERED BRIDGE TOWNHOMES POA  For service Aug 27 - Sep 24

332

G COVERED BRIDGE DR W 28 days

PO

Billing summary

Previous Amount Due $198.40
Payment Received Sep 11 -198.40
Current Electric Charges 205.19
Taxes 32.51
Total Amount Due Oct 17 $237.70
Your usage snapshotl
Electric usage history

kwh 2023

/ ] T T I T T T T T I T 1
Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun  Jul  Aug Sep
Average temperature in degrees

@ 7Er {1G: a4’ [ [ bl i st ' Wil 3 5

Current Month  Sep 2023 12-Month Usage Avg Monthly Usage

Electric (kWh) 1,583 1,773 37,829 3,182
Avg. Daily (kwh) 55 57 104

12 munth ) Usage based on most recent history

Freaso il this portion wilh your payment.  Thani yeu for your business.

-~ DUKE
" ENERGY

Aot

Account number
9100 8825 £0858

NC 28201 109D

D16650 0OODOY

!'I*'“:ihlh'1||'|'|”'|“"|*I LU IR R IRUITRY
COVERED BRIDGE TOWNHOMES POA
AMERI-TECH COMMUNITY MANAGEMENT
24701 US HIGHWAY 19 N 8TE 102
CLEARWATER FL 33763-4086

Account numbaer 9100 8829 6085

¢

Thank you for your payment.

Know what's below. Call before you dig. Always caii 811 befare you
dig, it's the law. Making this free call at least two full working days
before you dig gets utility lines marked and helps protect you from
injury and expense. Cali 811 or visit Cali&1 1.com.

To help us repalr malfunctioning streetlights, guickly: 1. Visit duke-
enargy.com/lightrepair 2. Provide us with the light's location and
your contact information. 3. Specific addresses, landrmarks and
directions work best.

Mail your payment at least 7 days before the due date or
pay instantly at duke-energy.corn/billing, Late payments
are subject to a $5.00 or 1.5%, late charge, whichever is
greater

After Qct 17, the amount due
will increase to $242.70.

$237.70
by Oct 17

$

Add here, to help others with a
sontribution to Share the Light

$

Amount enclosed

U S A A L TR T RS U
Duke Energy Payment Piocessing

PO Box 1094

Chariotte, NC 28201-1094

AACTIOONA DG AR CAMCT L ANMAMAAONAROAANIIIIAaNanNMIaIsIna



-~ DUKE
& ENERGY, s77.3728477

duki-energy.oom

Your usage snapshot - Continued

Current Electric Usage

Meter Number Usage Type
8404748 Aciual

Usage Values
Billed kwh

Billing Period

Aug 27 - Sep 24

1,683.228 kWh

Billed Demand kW 4.882 kW
Load Factor 46.59 %

Billing delails - Electric
Bitling Period - Aug 27 24 to Sep 24 24
Meter - 8404748
Customer Charge $16.51
Eneray Charge

1,583,228 kwh @ 3.432¢ 54.34
Fuel Charge

1,583.228 kWh @ 4.670c 73.94
Demand Charge

4,882 kW @ $11.80 57.60
Asset Securitization Chatge

1,583.228 kwh @ 0.177¢ o 2.80 -
Total Current Charges B $205.19
Billing details - Taxes
Regulatory Assessment Fee o $0.18
Gross Receipts Tax 5,27
Municipal Franchise Fee i1.16
[\ﬂunicipal Utility Tax 15.80
Tota! Taxes $32.51

Page 3of 3
Account number 9100 8829 6085

Your current rate Is General Service Demand Sec (GSD-1).

For a compiete listing of all Florida rates and riders, visit duke-
energy.cor/rates

WEGEI Y

j”” 0CT 62 2024



FRONTER

SUPPORT

Our new MyFrontier' app makes it
easy to manage your account, make
a payment, track your orders and get
support on the go.

| frontlercom/resources/myfrontier-mobile-app

P.C. Box 211579
sRONTER  Fagan, MN 5§8121-2879

6790 0007 MO RP 22 (8242024 NNNNNNYN (1 480777 6303

COVERED BRIDGE TOWNHOMES
C/QO AMERI-TECH REALTY

24701 US HIGHWAY 19 N STE 102
CLEARWATER FL 33763-4086

b g b g ey e e T

COVERED BRIDGE TOWNHOMES Page 10f 4

Your Monthly Invoice
Account Summary

New Charges Due Date 10/16/24
Billing Date 9/22/24
Account Number 727-773-8248-081205-5
PIN 7610
Previous Balance 28411
Payments Received Thru /09/24 -28411
Thank you for your payment!

Balance Forward 00
New Charges 274.34
Total Amount Due $274.34

VWAYS
TO PAY
YOUR
BILL

S

®

frontier.com/
signupforautopay

o ’:)\'J".Kll-l"lrr ‘ m?c?n
800-801-6652 MyFrontier app
PAYMENT STUB
Total Amount Due $274.34
New Charges Due Date 10/16/24

Account Number 7271-77%-8248-081905-5

Amount Enclosed S

Mail Payment To:

FRONTIER
PO BOX 740407
CINCINNATY, OH 45274-0407

““||“"["l'I'|*!‘|“!!i!“”'“i“‘%!'IE’f"!'”I"'ii]“II"

AALAANT?IP9 7342 UAMNALSAENNANNNANANNNGAA7LINR




4 COVERED BRIDGE TOWNHOMES Page 3of 4

Date of Bill 9/22/24

FRONTER Account Number 727-7735-8248-081905-5

CURRENT BILLING SUMMARY CUSTOMER TALK
Lonal Sexrvice frem 09/22/24 ko 10/2L/24 T L,

st make &
lesvion

Qty Descriphien T2F/TI3-B248.0
Baagiy Chayxges

Busingse Line

Business Line - 2 Yr Term

2 Multi-Line Federal Subseriber Line Chargs

Carrier Cost Rec ¥ rge
cge Mulei-Li
ery Surcharge

swpry CF Buginsss

2 Rocess Red
Frantier Roadwork R
City Copmunical
Fadeyal USE %
FL State Comm
FCA Leng Distance ~ Fedsral USKE Surcharge
Federal Excise Tax
£y, Btate Gross Becelpts Tax

2 Binellas County 211 &
Fl, State Gross Kkeceipts Tax

2 FL Telecommunis

Total Basiz Charges

caninnag Services Tax

5

charge

tions Relay Service

Hon Baain Chazges

Inside Wire Maini - Bus 12.50
Mon-Published Listing 7,00
2 Federal Primary Carrieyx Multi a Charye 29.28
Printad Bill Fes 3.9
FCA Long Distance Fegersl USF Surcharqge 19.3%
City Communications Services Tax iz
FL State Communicationg Services Tax P ¥

Yedaeral Haclss Tax
#1L state Gross Receipts Tax

Total Non Basic Charges 68,
Toll/Cther [.—-1 e e e - "
Minimum Usege Charge 16,940 nl[E [B i& ﬂ WI [E
PCE Long Distance - Federal USF Surcherge 3.44 1 oo
city Communications Servicas Tax 80 .
) " o
¥FL State Comnmunications Services Tax .66 'l {}{,‘{ % 2 Z’x}rﬁ@ l
1, State Gross Recsiplts Tax DI
FY, State Gross Receipta Tax B2 i
Total Poll/Other 15.24 By |
R ———
. ——

TOTAL 274.34




Affordable Work Orders LLC
1391 Lady Marion Lane

Dunedin, FL 34698
info@affordableworkorders.com A W 0
@

BILL TO INVOICE 46094

Covered Bridge Townhomes

c/o Ameri-tech Realty Inc.

24701 US Hwy 19 N Suite 102 DATE 10/01/2024 TERMS Net 10

Clearwater, FL 33763

Attn: Bob DUE DATE 10/11/2024
w

ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION RATE

Monthly Janitorial Monthly Janitorial Services for 200.00

Services October
SUBTOTAL 200.00
TAX 0.00
TOTAL 200.00

TOTAL DUE $200.00

Tel: (727) 709-4895

Janitorial Services, Pressure Cleaning, Gutter Cleaning, Hauling & General Maintenance



(Since 78]

fBug Viaster

Ameri-Tech Communily Management
Bob Kelly

24701 US Highway 19 N

Suite 102

Clearwater, FL 33763-5008

Invoice # 198312

PO BOX 874
Palm Harbor, FL 34682
727-784-4965

Invoice 08/19/2024
Date: Monday

Bill-To: 103861

Location: 10796

Covered Bridge
Covered Bridge Dr.
Clearwater, FL 33756

|Servlce Descrintion Quantity Price J
Cormmerical L& v T oroving 1.00 $487.00
SUBTOTAL $487.00
TAX $0.00
AMT PAID $0.00
TOTAL $487.00
AMOUNT DUE $487.00
ll N .'Il
'|I (1) .i
i‘ (4] ,1
INVOICE OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE AS OF 106/3/24 lll \
103861 08/19/2024
Bill-To: Ameri- Fech Commuunily Managanionl PO Number: Invoice #: 198312
Bob Kelly .
24701 US Highway 19 N TigHg Nt
Suite 102

Clearwater, FL. 33763-5008

PO BOX 874
Palm Harbor, FL 34682
727-781-4965



2116 Sunnydale Blvd Box #4
Clearwater, Fl. 33765
glmshawn@gmail.com
Voicemail (727) 359-4661

INVOICE

Invoice # 23726

QUALITY Month/DOS 10/01/2024

LAWK & PROPERTY
MAINTENANGE INC., Terms 14

727.359.4661 Due Date 10/15/2024

NAME Covered Bridge POA, Inc. MAIL TO : Covered Bridge POA, Inc. REG/FULL SERVICE
RKelly@ameritechmail.com Ameri-Tech MONTHLY SERVICE
Covered Bridge POA, Inc. 24701 US Highway 19 N. #102
Ameri-Tech Clearwater Fl, 33763
24701 US Highway 19 N. #102 Attn: Robert Kelly
Clearwater FL, 33763 (727) 726-8000 Ext. 273

Attn: Robert Kelly
(727) 726-8000 Ext. 273

(Please include invoice number with payment) 1 $3,250.00 $3,250.00

A. ORNAMENTAL PLANT/ BED MAINTENANCE

1. PRUNING - All ornamental tree (under 8 feet), shrubbery and ground cover, will be pruned as needed
to maintain a neat appearance. Any branches of shade trees inhibiting passage on walkways or streets
will be trimmed up to 8ft.

2. BED MAINTENANCE - All beds shall be maintained weed fee throughout the season. Weeds that are
under 1.5 inches will be chemically sprayed.

a. LITTER - All turf and bed areas will be policed for litter and trash prior to each visit.

b. MULCHING - Bed areas will be periodically raked to maintain a fresh appearance and remove foreign
materials. Periodic inspections will be made to determine the need for additional mulch (Re-mulching
Not part of our program and will be an additional charge. Recommend mulching once a year.

4. DEAD PLANTS/HEDGES - In instance of dead plants/flowers/hedges we will replace with new plants
at the association expense (Note: any replacement of dead plants will not need pre-approval from
association unless entire job exceeds $250.00)

5. SIDEWALK NEEDS - All seams and cracks in sidewalks and curbs shall be kept weed free.

Additional add on is for maintaining pool area: 1 $250.00 $250.00
Weed (spraying and pulling) control. Tree (Ligustrum) trimming and multiple robellinni palms pruned by

gates.

additional 5% fee added per contract agreement for 2024. 1 $175.00 $175.00



TSIV VAL L v LY T AVIV L LvaTT

Subtotal $3,675.00
TAX 0% $0.00
$0.00

Total $3,675.00
Paid $0.00

Balance Due: $3,675.00

Quality Lawn & Property
Maintenance, inc.



2116 Sunnydale Blvd Box #4

Clearwater, FL 33765 I NVO | CE
qlmshawn@gmail.com
Voicemail (727) 359-4661 Z Invoice # 23728
NS §thél,;£.!;}: Month/DOS 10/03/2024
. MAINTENANCE ING. Terms 0
ya7.369 4801 Due Date 10/03/2024
NAME Covered Bridge POA, Inc. MAIL TO : Covered Bridge POA, inc. REG/FULL SERVICE
RKelly@ameritechmail.com Ameri-Tech MONTHLY SERVICE
Covered Bridge POA, Inc. 24701 US Highway 18 N. #102
Ameri-Tech Clearwater Fl, 33783
24701 US Highway 19 N. #1062 Attn: Robert Keily
Clearwater Fl, 33763 (727) 726-8000 Ext. 273

Attn: Rabert Kelly
(727) 726-8000 Ext. 273

R 2 el PR RS TNV, S vt~ - D L S SIS R

Hurricane cleanup including (1 1/2 days and 2 /2 dump truck and dump trailer) swale cleaned up and 1 $2,150.00 $2,150.00
branches removed. Removed branches and all debris from around all the buildings also including both

entrances,

Filled in multiple holes and reattached downspouts.

Subtotal $2.150.00
TAX 0% $0.00
$0.00

Total $2.150.00
Paid $0.00

Quality Lawn & Property
Maintenance, Inc.

Balance Due: $2,150.00



Michelle Thompson

From: Brian Olson <brianolson17@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, October 14, 2024 5:16 PM

To: Ruth Dorch; bpoppel3@hotmail.com; Robert Kelly
Subject: Pool equip. reimbursement request
Attachments: 20241014_171310,jpg

Hi Ruth,

Attached is a photo of my receipt and the damaged pool skimmer from Covered Bridge.
Totalis $55.63

Thanks in advance,



Last Revised. QR15/2018

AMERI-TECH REALTY, INC

24701 US Highway 19 N, Suite 102, Clearwater, FL 33763

Administrative Charge Back Billing Invoice

Invoice #: Accountant: RD
Association: Covered Bridge Date: 10/15/2024
do not delete
{tem Description # Units # Pages Total Pgs | Unit Cost Item Charge Total
Black & White Copies $ 0.35
Double Sided Coples $ 0.45
Dbl Sided/ Color Coples 3 0.60
Color Copies $ 0.50
Envelope #9 3 0.45
Envelope #10 $ 0.55
Envelope 6 x 9 *** 3 0.65
Envelope 9 x 12 $ 0.856
Envelope 10 x 13 $ 1.15
Labels $ 0.30
Non-Compliance wipostage 3 4.00
Certifled Letters/Notices $ 20.00
Correspond Inttars w/postage $ 4.00
Postage $ 0.73
Postage 3 1.01
Postage $ 1.29
Non-USA Postage $4.75 par oz. $ 1.85
Non-USA Postage $1.75 per oz. $ 2.98
Non-USA Postage $1.75 per 0z. $ 1.85
Non-USA Postage $1.76 per oz. $ 1.85
Confirmation of Intent w/postage $ 4.00
Attorney Communication
YE Financial Request/4 pgs $ 4.00
w/postage
Emalls Extra Chargs - min 1/4 hr $ 125.00
Clerlcal/Accounting/PM - min 1/4 hr $ 125.00
Welcome Packets 1 1 1 $ 15.00 | 15.00 | $ 16.00
Meeting Prep Charages See above rates for each item
Contact information forms $ 4.00
Special Assessment Pmt. $ 5.50
Grand Total: | $ 15.00 |

Type of Mailing

3343 Covered Bridge Dr. E

Employee Submitting Invoice:

Davis, Markus

Admin Chaipe Back All fradizgs revised 07_14_24

Revised 07/14/24



Mark Sheets Irrigation LLC

8442 Kumquat Ave

Seminole, FL 33777 US
MSilrrigationLLC@gmail.com
https://www.marksheetsirrigation.com

INVOICE

BILL TO

Robert Kelly
Covered Bridge

3384 Covered Bridge Drive

Dunedin, FI 34698

727-452-973

[slngios girailec o [BHCRIES CENA

INVOICE # 5265
DATE 10/04/2024
DUE DATE 11/03/2024
TERMS Net 30

SERVICE

Inspection

1’ valve

6" Pop-up with
Nozzle

Labor

DESCRIPTION

Covered Bridge- September inspection

BALANCE DUE

QTY RATE AMOUNT
1 450.00 450.00
1 57.00 57.00
1 27.00 27.00
1.50 90.00 135.00

$669.00
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; l’:‘j DUKE tuke-energy.com
" ENERGY. 8773728477

Hilling suinmary
Previous Amount Due

Payment Received Sep 23
Current Lighting Charges
Taxes

$540.12
-540.12
502.40
3r.72

“Total Amount Due Nov 01

Your usage snapshot
Electsic usage history

kWh 2023

321

$540.12

2024

285 [remm—
249
214
178
143
107

71

36

0

T T T T T T
Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr

T | T T T 1
May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct

Page 1 of 3

Service address Bill date  Oct 11, 2024
COVERED BRIDGE TOWNHOMES POA  For service Sep 13 - Oct 10
000 COVERED BRIDGE. OR E 28 days
LITE DECO LIGHTS E. & W

O

Thank you for your payment.

Account number 9100 8829 5787

Learn how 1o lower your bill with an online or free on-site Business
Energy Check. This no-cost analysis provides you with specific tips
on how to save energy and qualify for valuable rebates for energy-
savings measures. You may also qualify for a FREE Commerciai
Energy Savings Kit. Go to duke-energy.com/FreeBizCheck or emai!
prescriptiveincentives@duke-energy.com.

To help us repair malfunctioning streetlights, quickly: 1. Visit duke-
energy.comflightrepair 2. Provide us with the light's location and
your contact information. 3. Specific addresses, landmarks and
directions work best.

Average temperature in degrees

ge By en 62 €2 w78 B A - S -
Current Month  Oct 202 12-Month Usa;e Avg Monthly Usage

Electric (kW) 285 285 3,420 285

Avg. Daily (kwh) 10 10 9

12.month usage based on most recent history

oicass raturn this portion with your payiment, Thank you for your business.

§~, DUKE
& " ENERGY.

Duke Fnergy Return Mail
PG Box 1090
tie, NG 28201-1080

29692 00000093

0 4
I"IIIIII”IIIIIII"”IIIIIIIIlIll'IlIII"”lllllll"lllll"lll"

COVERED BRIDGE TOWNHOMES POA
AMERI-TECH COMMUNITY MANAGEMENT
24701 US HIGHWAY 19 N STE 102
CLEARWATER FL 33763-4086

Account number

9100 8829 5787

Mail your payment at least 7 days before the due date or
pay instantly at duke-energy.com/billing. Late payments
are subject to a $5.00 or 1.5%, late charge, whichever is
greater.

After Nov 1, the amount due

$540.12
will increase fo $548.22,

by Nov 1

$

Amount enclosed

$

Add here, to help others with a
contribution to Share the Light

||||l|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||l||||||||||||||||
Duke Energy Payment Processing
PO Box 1094

Charlotte, NC 28201-1094

889100882957347000LL000000000000000540120000054012k
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“"'*') DUKE duke-energy.com
& "ENERGY. s77.372.8477

Outdoor Lighting
Billing period Sep 13 - Oct 10

Description Quantity Usage
54W MITCH LED PT CLR 15 285 kWh
Total ) 15 285kWh |
Billing Period - Sep 13 24 to Oct 10 24 ]
Customer Charge $1.70
Energy Charge

285,000 kwh @ 4.124c 11.75
Fuel Charge

285.000 kWh @ 4.343c 12.38
Assel Securitization Charge

285.000 kWh @ 0.061c 0.17
Fixture Charge

54W MITCH LED FT CLR 273.60
Maintenance Charge

54W MITCH LED PT CLR 20.85
Pole Charge

16 DEC CNCRT W/DEC BS/WSHNGTN

15 Pole{s) @ $12.130 181.95

Total Current Charges $502.40
State And Other Taxes $28.59
Regulatory Assessment Fee 0.44
Gross Receipts Tax 0.67
Municipa! Franchise fee 1.43
Municipal Utility Tax 1.83
County Optional Tax 476
Total Taxes $37.72

Page 3 of 3
Account number 9100 8829 5787

Your current rate is Lighting Service Company Owned/Maintained
{LS-1).

For a complete listing of all Florida rates and viders, visit duke-
energy.com/rates

yE @[z I [E
1| OCT 152004
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AMERI-TECH REALTY, INC

24701 US HIGHWAY 19 N - SUITE 102
CLEARWATER, FL 33763

(727) 726-8000

TO: Covered Bridge
ASSOCIATION NAME

10/21/2024
BILLING STATEMENT Robert K.
Date ltem Charges
APPLICATION FEE PER APPLICATION: $50.00

NAME ON APPLICATION:
Anthony Marino
Jayne Marino

TOTAL

$50.00

forms/billing statement




Phgie: 727-636-5632 / Fax; 727-942-6843

TR
ey

INVOICE

PO Box 10340
Tampa, FL 33679

Tenant Check LLC

1
5
]

RD

w fgtm. Invoice No.
' 204312
10/07/24
BILLING ADDRESS: SHIPPED TO:

AMERITECH PROPERTY MGMT INC
24701 US Hwy 19 N Ste 102

CLEARWATER, FL
##/INV/##

33763

*&)J\ ont K

CUSTOMER PO#: Coverad Bridge ..

ORDER DATE: /7

.

e

- ORIGINAL

‘‘‘‘‘

727-726-8000

(Cust# 2325)

QUAN  CAT# v iPEM PRICE @ TOTAL
o] CRIM & EVICT Anthony' Marino 15.00 15.00
i CRIM & BVICT Jayne Marino 15.00 15.00
SUBTOTAL: 30.00
SHIPPING: 0.00
TOTAL DUE: 30.00

s T i

PAYMENT DUE e AMOUNT PAID: 0.00
) .- BALANCE DUE: 30.00

AMERITECH PROPERTY MGMT INC
24701 US HWY 19 N STE 102
CLEARWATER, FL 33763

#3#/INV/ #%

2
Il



Greenberg

G N Nikoloff »x

FLORIDA COMMUNITY
ASSOCIATION LAWYERS

Covered Bridge Townhomes Property Owners Association, Inc.

Please Remit Payment to:

Greenberg Nikoloff, PA.

1964 Bayshore Boulevard, Suite A
Dunedin, Florida 34698

{727) 738-1100

TJax 1.D.59-3274526

c/o Ameri-Tech Community Management H
24701 US Highway 19 North I nvoice
Suite 102 5
Clearwater, FL 33763 Invoice Number 17041
Invoice Date 10/01/2024
Amount Due $849.41
Miscellaneous
Fees
Date Subject Staff Hours Total
09/05/2024  Review file in preparation for Zoom conference with Board/manager; attend SMG 1.60  $480.00
Zoom conference with Board/manager to discuss pipe issue.
09/19/2024  Receipt and review of e-mails, photographs and text messages relating to SMG 1.20 $360.00
damage being caused by drain owned by Highland Waods: research contact
information for Highland Woods with State of Florida; preparation of letter to
counsel for Highland Woads demanding repair and/or replacement of drain
pipe and future maintenance of area to stop damage to property owned by
Covered Bridge.
$840.00
Expenses
Date Subject Cost Qty Total
09/19/2024 Postage Expense $9.41 1.00 $9.41

$9.41

o



Prior Balances

Date Invoice Number
07/01/2024 15494

Total

Subtotal $849.41

Total $849.41

Prior Balances $382.50

- Payments Silc_e Last Inv:)_ice . - -$382.50

R TotalBalanceDue  $849.41

Due Date Amount Payments/Credits Due
07/31/2024 $382.50 $382.50 $0.00
$382,50 $382.50 $0.00



L

Think Utility Services, Inc.

UTILITY SERVICES 4685 118ih Avenue North

intelligent Utility Solutians Clearwaler, FL 33762-4444
Pay this amount before
$61.93 11/11/2024
Corporate Office (888) 696-3837
Pay This amount after
TNK1017A 398 1 MB 0.622
7000000);99 Og.é()OB.g].g] 198/1 $73.93 11/11/2024
|||||||“||||||||||u|||||||||||"||||||||l|ll|"|||“|“||l“||| Account # 3627468
wied:  COVERED BRIDGE TOWNHOMES Security Code 1-3627468-6NN7
AMERI-TECH COMMUNITY MANAGEMENT, INC. .
24701 US HIGHWAY 19 NORTH, SUITE 102 Invoice # 132300752

CLEARWATER FL 33763-4086

Service Addr: Pool Dunedin,FL 34698

Service Period: 8/27/2024 - 9/30/2024 = 35 Days

Description Read Dt1  Reading ReadDt2  feading  Mulliplier Usage
Sawer 8/26/2024 4199.00000 9/30/2024 4400.00000 10 2,010
Waler 8/26/2024 4199.00000 9/30/2024 4400.00000 10 2,010
Description Amount
) i Backflow $1.43
Please call (888) 696-3837 with questions. Fireline $1.06
Water $17.91
Sewer $36.89
Billing Fee $4.64
Previous Balance $272.12
Other {$272.12)
Access your account online at www. thinkutilityservices.com.  Hours Mon - Fri - .
B:00AM to 5:00PM [Total $61.93
Pay this amount before . | AMOUNT ENCLOSED
Covered Bridge Townhomes
$61.93 11/11/2024 |Pool
Dunedin, FL 34698
Pay This amount after
$73.93 11/11/2024 | Covered Bridge Townhomes

Account # 3627468
Security Code 1-3627468-6NN7
Invoice # 132300752

Bill Date 10/17/2024

Ameri-Tech Community Management, Inc.
24701 US Highway 19 North, Suite 102

Clearwater, FL 33763
popg Dttt st g e b el

THINK UTILITY SERVICES, INC.
4685 118TH AVENUE NORTH
CLEARWATER FL 33762-4444

Remit To:

3L274LA0000L1L93000073935
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INVOICE

pristine Ponds Aquatic and sam@ppaqguatics.net
Environmental Services +1 (727) 80B-8546
6347 Sunhigh Drive www ppaquatics.nat

New Port Richey, FL 34656

Covered Bridge

Bill to

Ameri-Tech Community Management
24701 US HWY19 North Suite 102
Clearwater, FL 33763

Invoice details

Invoice no.: 12856
Terms: Net 30

Invoice date: 10/01/2024
Due date: 10/31/2024

#  Date Product or service

1. 10/01/2024 Covered Bridge

Ship to

Ameri-Tech Community Management
24701 US HWY19 North Suite 102
Clearwater, FL 33763

Description Qty Rate Amount

Malntain planted aquatic area at the 1 $150.00 $150,00
condominium entrance

Total $1 50.00

C}Owh}qd I O//co/z»{'



AMERI-TECH REALTY, INC
24701 US Highway 19 N, Suite 102, Clearwater, FL 33763

Administrative Charge Back Billing Invoice

Invoice #: Accountant: RD
Association: Covered Bridge Date: 10/24/2024
do not delete
column
Item Description # Units # Pages Total Pgs | Unit Cost item Charge Total

Black & White Copies $ 0.35

Double Sided Copies § 0.45

Dbl Sided/ Color Copies $ 0.60

Color Copies 5 0.50

Envelope #9 $ 0.45

Envelope #10 $ 0.55

Envelope 6 x 9 ***** 5 0.65

Envelope 8 x 12 % 0.85

Envelops 10 x 13 3 1.15

Labels 3 0.30

Non-Compliance w/postage $ 4.00

Certified Letters/Notices 3 20.00

Correspond letters wipostag! g 4.00

Postage 3 0.73

Postage $ 1.01

Postage 3 2.31

Non-USA Postage $1.75 per oz. $ 1.85

Non-USA Postage $1.75 per oz. 3 2.98

Non-USAF ge $1.76 per oz $ 4,12

Non-USA F ge $1.75 per oz, 3 1.85

Confimation of Intent wipostage 1 1 1 3 4001 3 4001 % 4.00
Attorney Communication

YE Financial Request/4 pgs

wipostage $ 4.00

Ewmalls Extra Charge - min 1/4 hr $ 125.00
|ClerlcallAccounting/PM - min 1/4 hr $ 125.00

Welcome Packets $ 15.00

Meeting Prep Charges See above rates for each item

Contact information forms 3 4.00

Special Assessment Pmt. 3 5.50

Grand Total: | $ 4.00 |
Type of Mailing
3305 Covered Bridge Dr W
Employee Submitting Invoice:  Davis, Markus Revised 07/14/24

Lan) Rooeed S813I3000 Adgin Chergs Bock A8 madings sevised C7_td_24



Last Revised DANSIZNE

AMERI-TECH REALTY, INC

24701 US Highway 19 N, Suite 102, Glearwater, FL 33763
Administrative Charge Back Billing Invoice

Invoice #: Accountant: RD
Association: Covered Bridge Date: 10/22/2024
do not delete
Itern Description # Units # Pages Total Pgs | Unit Cost Item Charge Total
Black & White Copies 88 8 704 3 035 $ 246.40 | 8 246.40
Double Sidad Copies B 0.45
Dbl Sided/ Color Coples $ 0.60
Color Copies 3 0.50
Envelope #9 88 1 88 $ 045| % 39.60| 8 39.60
Envelope #10 $ 0.55
Envelope 6 x 9 *"*** B8 1 88 $ 065 8 57,20 | § 57.20
Envelope 9 x 12 $ 0.85
Envelope 10 x 13 $ 1.15
Labels 88 3 264 $ 030 | % 79.20 [ $ 79.20
Non-Compliance w/postage $ 4.00
Certified Letters/Notices $  20.00
Corresp letters wipostag $ 4.00
Postage 86 1 86 $ 073 % 6278 | § 62.78
Postage 3 1.01
Postage 3 2.31
Non-USA Postage $1.76 per oz. 1 1 1 3 185] 8 1.85 1.85
Non-USA Postage $1.75 per oz. 1 1 1 $ 298| % 2981 % 2.88
Non-USA Postage $1.76 per oz. $ 412
Non-USA Postage $1.75 per oz. $ 1.85
Confirmation of Intent wipostag 3 4.00
Attornev Comrmunication
YE Financial Request/4 pgs 3 4.00
wilpostage )
Emalls Extra Charge - min 1/4 hr $ 125.00
ClerlcallAccounting/PM - min 1/4 hr $ 125.00
Welcome Packets 3 15.00
Meeting Prep Charges See above rates for each item
Contact information forms $ 4.00
Special Assessment Pmt. $ 5.50
Grand Total: | §  490.01 |
Type of Mailing
Annual + Budget Notice
Employee Submitting Invoice:  Davis, Markus Revised 07/14/24

Adrnin Snaige Back All maf nps 1evees 07_14_24



AMERI-TECH REALTY, INC

24701 US HIGHWAY 19 N - SUITE 102
CLEARWATER, FL 33763

(727) 726-8000

TO: Covered Bridge
ASSOCIATION NAME

10/29/2024
BILLING STATEMENT i(.'mp-/ Robert K.
Date Item Charges
APPLICATION FEE PER APPLICATION: $50.00

NAME ON APPLICATION:
Jesus & Ashley Romo

TOTAL

$50.00

farms/billing statement




INVOICE
Tenant Check LLC

PO Box 10340 04\ P N
Tampa, FL 33679 ) y o Faul Sen
Phone: 727-938-5532 / Fax: 727-942-6843 :
" Invoice No.
204778
10/28/24
BILLING ADDRESS: SHIPPED TO:
AMERITECH PROPERTY MGMT INC  —====== SAME ~=wwm——=
24701 US Hwy 19 I¥ Ste 102
CLEARWATER, FL. 33763
CUSTOMER PO#: Covered Bridge TH % 727-726-8000 (Cust# 2325)
ORDER DATE: /!l T by
v ORIGINAL
QUAN  CAT# _ ITEM PRICE @ TOTAL
1 NATL MARRIED Jesus &.Ashley Romo 60.00 60.00
SUBTOTAL: 60.00
SHIPPING: 0.00
TOTAL DUE: - 60.00
PAYMENT DUE ey AMOUNS PAID: 0-80
e BALANCE DUE: 60,00
e
v Z.',i‘!':i'l
FTEN,
B Bk

AMERITECH PROPERTY MGMT INC
24701 US HWY 15 N STE 102
CLEARWATER, FL 33763
##/INV/##

o u oy
iy 5
-

crops 33{}.



304 Douglas Road East« Qldsmar, FL 34677
{727) 733-5580 » Fax (7271 795901

www. AcomaRoofing.com

PRI T = S — s

Aun: Bob Kelly Invoice Number: 10152427
acting as agent on behalf of:

COVERED BRIDGE Datc: 10715724
c/o Ameri-Tech Community Management

24701 LLS. Hwy 19 North, Suite 102

Clearwater, FL 33763

{7271 726-8000 Ext 273

Re: COVERED BRIDGE
3341 & 3345 Covered Bridge Drive West
Dunedin, ¥Fl. 34698

Deseription: Charge

Installed tile underlayment on back of 2nd story section of units $8.250.00

{including fower small back lile valley) from vave {o ridge.

TWO YEAR GUARANTLE
ON REPAIRLED AREAS ONLY Total Due: $8,250.00




Bank Account Reconciliation

mm&.mﬁ f‘_llne:_ri-’l‘ech Covered Bridge Townhomes Property Owners Association, Inc.
Daso Kugr, ty M " 1

;.:.g.—;-.i Operating Morgan Stanley Account (End: 10/31/2024)

o
ke

Date Reconciled Description Batch # - Type

Operating Morgan Stanley Account Summary

Ending Account Balance: $ 109,478.54
Uncleared ltems: $-
Adjusted Balance: $ 109,478.54
Bank Ending Balance: $109,478.54
$-

Difference:

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024 . All rights reserved.

Date:
Time:

Page:

Check #

11/5/2024
3:54 pm

1

Trans. Amt



Bank Account Reconciliation Date:  11/5/2024

eri-Tech :Anleri-'l‘ech Covered Bridge Townhomes Property Owners Association, Inc. Time:  3:54 pm
=
‘iﬂ‘{“‘i Reserves - Morgan Stanley Account (End: 10/31/2024) Page: 2
Date Reconciled Description Batch # - Type Check # Trans, Amt

Reserves - Morgan Stanley Account Summary

$ 1,368,040.54

Ending Account Balance:
$-

Uncleared ltems:

$ 1,368,040.54
$ 1,368,040.54

Adjusted Balance:

Bank Ending Balance;

$-

Difference:

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024 . All rights reserved.



Bank Account Reconciliation

erl-Tech Mqri;-'f[‘ech Covered Bridge Townhomes Property Owners Association, Inc.

I;i_l'u.

Date

Uncleared ltems
07/15/2024

08/13/2024
09/18/2024
10/22/2024
10/22/2024
10/30/2024
10/31/2024
10/31/2024

South State Operating - 9238 (End: 10/31/2024)

Reconciled Description Batch # - Type

Think Utility Services Inc.

Think Utility Services Inc.

Think Utility Services Inc.

Think Utility Services Inc.

Tenant Check LLC

Tenant Check LLC

Misc Scanned Deposit

Deposit from batch 198398 198398 - Online Payment

Total Uncleared

South State Operating - 9238 Summary

Date: 11/5/2024
Time: 3:54 pm
Page: 3

Check # Trans. Amt

Ending Account Balance: $17,371.36
Uncleared ltems: ($522.83)
Adjusted Balance: $17,894.19
Bank Ending Balance: $17,894.19
Difference: $-

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024 . All rights reserved.

12032 ($192.11)
12044 ($334.67)
12064 ($272.12)
12083 ($61.93)
12084 ($30.00)
12093 ($60.00)
1185 $50.00
1187 $378.00
($522.83)



Bank Account Reconciliation

men-Tech Mer%;'l‘ech Covered Bridge Townhomes Property Owners Association, Inc.
hﬁ':ﬁh ’ South State Reserve - 9241 (End: 10/31/2024)
Date Reconciled Description Batch # - Type
Uncleared Items
10/30/2024 ACOMA ROOFING

Total Uncleared

South State Reserve - 9241 Summary

Ending Account Balance: $ 103,005.60
Uncleared Items: ($8,250.00)
Adjusted Balance: $ 111,255.60
Bank Ending Balance: $ 111,255.60
$-

Difference:

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024 . All rights reserved.

Date:  11/5/2024
Time: 3:54 pm
Page: 4

Check # Trans. Amt

2004 ($8,250.00)
($8,250.00)




SouthState

P.O. Box 9602 = Winter Haven, FL 33883
SouthStateBank.com = 800.277.2175

COVERED BRIDGE TOWNHOMES PROPERTY OWNERS
ASSOCIATION INC

OPERATING

C/O AMERI-TECH REALTY INC
24701 US HIGHWAY 19 N STE 102
CLEARWATER FL 33763-4086

Summary of Accounts

Statement Ending 10/31/2024

COVERED BRIDGE TOWNHOMES Page 1 of 4
Account Number: XXXXXXXXXXXXX9238

Managing Your Accounts
@ Association Prime (877) 417-2265, option 2

APSupport@associationprime.
com

- N P.O Box 9602
(8) Mailing Address i o Hiaven, FL 33883

@ Email Address

Account Type Account Number Ending Balance
ASSOCIATION CHECKING XXXXXXXXXXXXX9238 $17,894.19

ASSOCIATION CHECKING - XXXXXXXXXXXXX9238
Account Summary
Date Description Amount
10/01/2024 Beginning Balance $11,820.30

28 Credit(s) This Period $37,304.44

24 Debit(s) This Period $31,230.55
10/31/2024 Ending Balance $17,894.19
Deposits
Date Description Amount
10/01/2024  CORP ICL/RDC DEPOSIT $3,766.00
10/02/2024  CORP ICL/RDC DEPOSIT $378.00
10/03/2024  CORP ICL/RDC DEPOSIT $378.00
10/03/2024  CORP ICL/RDC DEPOSIT $756.00
10/04/2024  CORP ICL/RDC DEPOSIT $378.00
10/04/2024  CORP ICL/RDC DEPOSIT $3,024.00
10/07/2024  CORP ICL/RDC DEPOSIT $378.00
10/09/2024  CORP ICL/RDC DEPOSIT $378.00
10/10/2024  CORP ICL/RDC DEPOSIT $378.00
10/15/2024  CORP ICL/RDC DEPOSIT $2,268.00
10/17/2024  CORP ICL/RDC DEPOSIT $4,934.44
10/18/2024  CORP ICL/RDC DEPOSIT $332.00
10/18/2024  CORP ICL/RDC DEPOSIT $756.00
10/22/2024  CORP ICL/RDC DEPOSIT $1,890.00
10/25/2024  CORP ICL/RDC DEPOSIT $150.00
10/25/2024  CORP ICL/RDC DEPOSIT $378.00
10/29/2024  CORP ICL/RDC DEPOSIT $756.00
10/30/2024  CORP ICL/RDC DEPOSIT $150.00
10/31/2024  CORP ICL/RDC DEPOSIT $1,5612.00

Other Credits

19 item(s) totaling $22,940.44

Date Description Amount
10/02/2024 Covered Bridge T OnlinePay 195781 $1,512.00
10/04/2024  Covered Bridge T ASSN DUES 455 $9,072.00
10/07/2024 Covered Bridge T OnlinePay 196188 $1,512.00

Member FDIC

NMLS# 403455  fun housi



COVERED BRIDGE TOWNHOMES XXXXXXXXXXXXXK9238  Statement Ending 10/31/2024 Page 2 of 4

ASSOCIATION CHECKING - XXXXXXXXXXXXX9238 (continued)

Other Credits (continued)

Date Description Amount
10/08/2024  Covered Bridge T OnlinePay 196283 $378.00
10/16/2024  Covered Bridge T OnlinePay 196522 $378.00
10/18/2024  Covered Bridge T OnlinePay 196967 $378.00
10/22/2024  Covered Bridge T OnlinePay 197207 $378.00
10/23/2024  Covered Bridge T OnlinePay 197316 $378.00
10/28/2024  NET SETLMT 5/3 BANKCARD SYS 5/3 BANKCARD NET SETLMT 4445063726483 REV $378.00

g item(s) totaling $14,364.00

Electronic Debits

Date Description Amount

10/09/2024  ACH CHARGEBACK RETURN 9846 $378.00
1 item(s) totaling $378.00

Other Debits

Date Description Amount

10/17/2024  CincXfer to 9241 $16,728.17

1 item(s) totaling $16,728.17

Checks Cleared

Check Nbr Date Amount Check Nbr Date Amount
12067 10/02/2024 $170.00 12078 10/25/2024 $5,825.00
12068 10/01/2024 $2,090.00 12079 10/23/2024 $669.00
12069 10/08/2024 $43.95 12080 10/25/2024 $540.12
12070 10/04/2024 $461.00 12081 10/25/2024 $849.41
12071 10/02/2024 $405.00 12082 10/23/2024 $50.00
12072 10/10/2024 $274.34 12085* 10/31/2024 $150.00
12073 10/09/2024 $346.92 12086 10/31/2024 $487.00
12074 10/21/2024 $200.00 12087 10/28/2024 $4.00
12075 10/18/2024 $487.00 12088 10/28/2024 $490.01
12076 10/24/2024 $55.63 12089 10/31/2024 $461.00
12077 10/17/2024 $15.00 12091* 10/31/2024 $50.00

*Indicates skipped check number 22 item(s) totaling $14,124.38

Daily Balances

Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
10/01/2024 $13,496.30 10/10/2024 $29,939.09 10/23/2024 $23,482.36
10/02/2024 $14,811.30 10/15/2024 $32,207.090 10/24/2024 $23,426.73
10/03/2024 $15,945.30 10/16/2024 $32,585.09 10/25/2024 $16,740.20
10/04/2024 $27,958.30 10/17/2024 $20,776.36  10/28/2024 $16,624.19
10/07/2024 $29,848.30 10/18/2024 $21,755.36  10/29/2024 $17,380.19
10/08/2024 $30,182.35 10/21/2024 $21,555.36  10/30/2024 $17,530.19

10/09/2024 $29,835.43  10/22/2024 $23,823.36  10/31/2024 $17,894.19



SouthState

Statement Ending 10/31/2024

COVERED BRIDGE TOWNHOMES Page 3 of 4
Account Number: XXXXXXXXXXXXX9238

v Aavoc s oo b UR

o
by (4 1R
SR S 1 e 1520

o~ Ore Fiez o Brny B39 06123 Devan

et T
0

] e
S T

i i

Sairase S0

i R PSRETR—— 1 e ATy "
ol (Y o i) 4 *
ra i 130 ' L e
i
4 [ B s WO e !
ite i o <
1
_ . S B Sugaens —
o et =
g T s e -Fllfanrc, |

#12067 $170.00

#12068

52,090.00 #12069

St 1S |

§
Pt o g Earramec 42 B s H
g v I
(e 0ax i oo 1

g Mk Pis LA
R P

e PebfGTr |

bl i e B T G

iE
B 543 B Sraw s S 4 1IN 0, DO
330

T YD

e o Hurcisd Emact-£ou Ant 342133 20k

EARRER, TN

Eran w1

TiTTe

cae v
“emaeze =g

R

-
it ‘I
| [ ‘sima

| OR, fal,

._—HF—W | CPetrm 2o Apa s
—Plke T fis

$461.00

#12070

'#}ll. "x;l:"< ”~ :nnlulx\ I'I-m‘
e wier Mirask Shinh
|
R — i e}
. Bt

PR .

e i

#12071

s m kA VIO Eaan

$405.00 #12072 $274.34

robpey By AR R FE U

T s
711 73 by AT,
| Saamwe LR

S v LT

s
TN

$346.92

#12073

M3 e Dyn
LA L1 Gt B 1Y
Dw e ¥

e T

#12074

$200.00 #12075 $487.00

B a1
] farisatentony

Ml Frans AW I Sewy
i

e T o e

oabin zﬂ"l“ﬂw

= s ke
Tuna g bt S et B ate St At M 1

e T s P

50 £ L 121
ol S T
d b B Mesd Egu e
i B Thocanrs, €91 uncrd Rearip A A GOT DY P
[ HANER -~ s
TITE  Duim L] Aty et i .
| pazmase e " -
Clratrea, FL 3128 » ¥
e P -

#12076 $55.63

#12077

#12078 55,825.00

e e e P
mnuu-{nuumm" ’ e ) 1
I oty K ekias: 42T

s e L T e Tt
oo g
EREE ==een

TODE WS Miark Sheats Urgu3sn LS
SR 2 KuamuaiPve

i T

| Qurvertes e har veman
nnv.ﬂ-":'u:g‘i’c.q.w

| e s Posty 23 121105 DS ava

wterle Tuan f w87 0 T

-.-mmt g e Frigiig Sursrs AT 2 O]

T harne TEMA Ergor hmonn FEY

oars. A i
rpee] e )

PR R |

wet
g

#12079 $669.00

#12080

$540.12 #12081 $849.41

=

o Tt Fechry Dare Sy, o B *

vt e |

[
Wiz e

LTI AN ENVIRTNYERTAL SERLICES,

e T Choww Ko 12164

sy o sma
et =t [Tt =nre

PHeRAE T

#12082

#12085

$150.00 #12086 $487.00



COVERED BRIDGE TOWNHOMES XXXXXXXXXXXXX9238  Statement Ending 10/31/2024 Page 4 of 4
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MPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR ACCOUNT

shnwh on the front
acoount that
delte:{ m

1ie received by I
£t
HIE

raturs on any
seid e in statement within
ng enclosures W be corrget,

N CARE OF ERRORS ORINQUIRIES ABOUT YOUR

SLECTRONIC TRANSACTIONS ON YOUR with your perio
PERSONAL DEPOSITACCOUNT ONLY

atice of gn

¢ una

tie aidress

WIOng or f y”)t need more
¢ et e
ve sent you the FER‘“ statemant o ACCOUNT RECONCHLIATION
ar prolylers spn J, Fleass pall Us ol 18002772178 or
write 1o ug az hﬂii??&%h)sﬂ’ Bank, 1A, Deposit Operations, PO Box
VIR088, Charlaston, B0 28423,

Mt id]
faz

aia
5, @ltgd wthe

nk statamant. Match
Ha wdtl the Zoms Inyour

1 is provided to help you b
fe.z*ios\,c che st

S ArgEs, rir;

1.

2. ! ¢ not
is @ arar of why

3. Tedius the dofisr amount of the suspested amor, CHECKSWATHDRAWALS NOT DERDUCTEDR

cotrect any error promply. i

sional credit 1o Date Amcunt

ave been .f;h“&rggeqf fre error 80 3
me it takes us o complete our

sde to your aucount at least
mipany, you can call us at
he deposit has been made

If you
ONGE BV y
TBO0-27 -2

BILLING RIGHTS HOTICH FOR CONSUMER LINE OF CREDIT

H you think there s o are vour statement, wiite to us al; South$tate
Bard, N.A, Loan Operations, P.O. Box 118088, Charleston, SC 28422,

it vour felter, give us the fullowing ifemation:

1, Accourt information: Your name and scoount humber,

2. Dedlar amount: The dellar amount of the suspected error,

3, Gesoription of problen
desmibe whiat you b

#you think thers s an error on your bill,
s vrong and why you beiieve tis &

riistzke.
You rmust contact ug m’ihin 80 days aler the emor appearad on your = == - - e e
. of any potential 2o in witing, You ray oal Totat Chiecks/Vithdmwals net deducted §
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yout raay have to pay the amoeunt iz stion. GEPLSITS ROY CREDITED
While we investigate whether or not thers has been an error, the follay Date Amount
are true: 3
1. We cannot by 1o cuilect the amount in question or report you as
delinquent on thst guount,
2 The ge i gquesiion may ain on your statement, and we
nay continue o charge you interast on thal amount. Bt If we
z‘e»t rine thad we ma i ¢ have 1o pay the
relsted to
3 amount In question, you are
ar of your balancs, - - -
¥ o Total Deposis not cradited $
4 W can apply any unpalkd smount against your credit limit,
} i ALANGE COMPUTATION
EXRPLANATION OF BALANCE ON WHICH FINARNCE CHARGE 13
SOMPUTED FOR CONSUMER LINES OF CREDITONLY Add the fallowing temea Amount
v N " B = I Metey e bl geees evesags o dhi o
Daily Balanse Method dnciuding Cuvent Transactions) Checking balance shoven on th &
. o Savings balance it Ot This siatemant
We figure the finence charge on your ascount by appiving the periedis rate to Toa denoeis not credted
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Ray oY grees s ’ Aot dedicted Total $

LOAN PAYMERNT NOTICE

This batana nild agrae with your recods,

Aliloan payraents must be gccompanisd by the aceount number o bz
coupon provided and wmust be made by a check, austomalic = mmi dehit,
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SouthState

Winter Haven, FL 33883

P.O. Box 9602

SouthStateBank.com = 800.277.2175

COVERED BRIDGE TOWNHOMES PROPERTY OWNERS

ASSOCIATION INC

RESERVE

C/O AMERI-TECH REALTY INC
24701 US HIGHWAY 19 N STE 102
CLEARWATER FL 337634086

Summary of Accounts

Statement Ending 10/31/2024

COVERED BRIDGE TOWNHOMES Page 1 of 2

Account Number: XXXXXXXXXXXXX9241

Managing Your Accounts
@ Association Prime (877) 417-2265, option 2

@ Email Address ﬁ\opnfupport@assomatnonpnme_

. P.O Box 9602
@ Mailing Address \y.oior Haven, FL 33883

Account Type Account Number Ending Balance
ASSOCIATION MMA XXXXXXXXXXXXX9241 $111,255.60
ASSOCIATION MMA - XXXXXXXXXXXXX9241
Account Summary Interest Summary
Date Description Amount Description Amount
10/01/2024 Beginning Balance $94,310.00  Interest Earned From 10/01/2024 Through 10/31/2024
2 Credit(s) This Period $16,945.60  Annual Percentage Yield Earned 2.53%
0 Debit(s) This Period $0.00 Interest Days 31
10/31/2024 Ending Balance $111,255.60  Interest Earned $217.43
Interest Paid This Period $217.43
Interest Paid Year-to-Date $889.03
Minimum Balance $94,310.00
Average Available Balance $102,404.27
Other Credits
Date Description Amount
10/17/2024  CincXfer from 9238 $16,728.17
10/31/2024  INTEREST $217.43

Daily Balances

Date Date

Amount

2 item(s) totaling $16,945.60

Amount

10/17/2024 $111,038.17  10/31/2024

$111,255.60

Member FDIC
NMLS# 403455  EouAL sousing

LENDER



COVERED BRIDGE TOWNHOMES XXXXXXXXXXXXX9241  Statement Ending 10/31/2024 Page 2 of 2

This page left intentionally blank



MPORTANT INFORMATION ABQUT YOUR ACCOUNT slestronic funds transfer, money order or other instrument in U8 Dollars.
s received by the bank at the address shown on the front of this
55 will be credited to your acoount that same day.
of business will be credited the following
se payment mstustions, including changing

ig

i eangider this *fa:

biisiness day. We may modify ¢

M CASE OF ERRE S OR INOUIRIES ARGUT YOUR the address for paymant, by providing updated payment instotions o or
ze:mcm@wc ’mmwcﬂous O YOUR with your periodic biling statement.

FERAOHAL DEPOSITACCOUNT ORLY

o think your slatemerd o race
wation about g tensfer on e sialc

imter than 80 days after we sent you the FIR stermant an ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION

or or problen sppeared. Meass call vueat 4 858~ fn2"§?% ar Manth 20
toug at- SouthSiate Bank, M.A.. Deposit Operations, PO Box o 3
418068, Charleston, 5C 29423, This fonm Is provided e heip vou balenss your bank statamant, Match

sed shacks, charges. deposite, and withdrawals with the ffams in your

Us youy name and account number,

oribe e error or th
slearty 85 YU oan
weed more informati;

ragister alf Tems that appear on this stetement but bave not
e Ready Reserve ransactons,
tarest,

216 1% 7

3. Tell usthve dolar amount of the suspected error, CHECKEAATHDRAWALS NOT DEDUCTED

W will investigate your complaint

2 wa than 10 days o do )
st iy the amount you think wu have boe
have use of the mongy during the time & ales us
gation

Iinte Arnount
&

irveEss

DOCUMEBENTATION AND CONFIRMATION OF TRANGIERE

I¥ you have ar*"mqw i havﬂz dia'er:t *ﬁ@p')v‘ 15

'“dﬁ to' ¥

«?7“’«'/ 175 t* fird Ut whet“ Tor mt ahe ciaposw\ hes

BILLING RIGHTE NOTICE FOR CONSUMER LINE OF CREDIT

¥ v think there i & eror on your statement, wilte 1o us al; SouthSteie
Henk, N.A., Loan Operationsg, P.O, Box 118088, Charleston, $C 20433,

i your tetter, give us the Tollowdng rfermation:

1. Accourt informatiors Your name and gooount number

Z. Dadar amount: The dellar amount of the suspecied ervor.

5. Description of problem: fyou think there is an arror on your bill,
geseibe wihat you belisve is wrong shd why yout bellsve tis ¢
ridwtake.

You must contact us within 80 days after the error appewrad on your

i 3 ASi el i 4 o [
statement, You must natify us of any potential erors inwiting, You raay ozll lotal ChacksAilthdrawals not deducted M
us, bul if you do, we are not reauired to investigate any potential errors and
you may have to pay the amount in guestion, BEPOSITS NOT CREDITED
While we lnvestigete whather or not there has been an erzor. the foliowing Date Amount
ars e 5

1. We cannat try 1o coilect the amount in gquastion or report you as
delinquant on hat amourt.

s

The cherge [ guestion may remain on your statement. and we
may continue o charge you inderest onn thatl amount. Bul if we
determine that we made a mistake, you @ve 10
amount in question o any interest or other related to thal

HaS

Des
a

3. Vihite you do net bave o pay
responsiiie for the remainder of your

amount in question,

biakances Total Deposiis not oredited $

4. Wa can apply any unpaid amount against your oredit Hmit

i 3 y
EXPLANATION OF BALANCE ON WHICH FINANCE CHARGE I8 S EANEEIE GNECEOH
COMPUTED FOR CONSUMER LINES OF CREDITONLY Add e fallowing Teme. o

. N " . 7 \ ; - 2 ol v blaies ndoad &
Daity Balance Method lincluding Curent Tvansactions) Checking balance shown on this staturment v
Savngs balance shown on this statemient
Total deposits net eredited

We figure the firance chiarge on your account by apphying e periodic rale 1o
:&al, nalance” of vour account for each day in the billing oyele. Te gat the

} . hren -
fance” we take (e beginning balance of your account each day, add Subtaal §
any new advances, and subtraet any unpaid fiildﬁl“‘ charpes sad any Subtract total checksAsithdrawals

savinents o credils, This gives us the dai
! §

P

not deductes Tolal

LOAN PAYMERT NOTICE

This balance should agree with your recerds.
ceunt number of ¢
sfomaic seilnt O

Al loan peymenis must be aecormpanizd by the ag
coupon provided and must be made by 3 check,

SC8T
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000673*

Morgan Stanley

COVERED BRIDGE TOWNHOMES Financial Advisor

% PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOC. INC : 80 STATE STREET, 12TH FL 80 STATE
@ RESERVED ACCOUNT 3 ALBANY, NY
24701 US HWY 19N SUITE 102 = 12207

CLEARWATER FL 33763-4086
www.morganstanley.com/online

OCTOBER 3, 2024

Enclosed is a consolidated mailing of all trade confirmations (and prospectuses, if required) for the accounts and securities listed below.
This consolidated mailing utilizes the same mailing grouping and address as your Morgan Stanley account statements. If you have any
questions about these documents, please feel free to contact us.

If you would prefer to receive trade confirmations, prospectuses, and other account documents electronically, go paperless by enrolling in
eDelivery at www.morganstanley.com/edelivery.

PROSPECTUS
SECURITY NAME SECURITY ID SYMBOL ENCLOSED
CITY NATL BK FLA MIAMI FL 17801DJT4 X
Accounts:  594-XXX960
MS BANK NA SALT LAKE CITY 61690DYB8 X

Accounts: 594-XXX937

Page 1 of 2
Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC. Member SIPC

Securily Miurk
al Higl



000673*

Morgan Stanley

Your Account Number: 594-XXX937-157
Account Type - Cash, Active Assets

Your Financial Advisor

COVERED BR M
VERED BRIDGE TOWNHOMES THE RW GROUP

PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOC. INC

RESERVED ACCOUNT Your Branch
24701 US HWY 19N SUITE 102 80 STATE STREET, 12TH FL
CLEARWATER FL 33763-4086 ALBANY, NY 12207

Telephone: (518) 463-4111

This transaction is confirmed in accordance with the information provided on the Conditions and Disclosures page.

Trade Date Settlement Date Quantity Price Settlement Amount
10/02/2024  10/09/2024 125000 10000 Principal  $125,000.00
Net Amount $125,000.00

Transaction Type: Bought

Description: MS BANK NA SALT LAKE CITY UT CD

MATURES 10/09/2026 COUPON 3.70% FIXED

COUPON PAYABLE SEMI-ANNUALLY ON APRIL AND OCTOBER 9th
ISSUE DATE 10/09/2024 FIRST COUPON DATE 04/09/2025
Symbol / CUSIP / ISIN: - / 61690DYB8 / US61690DYB80

Exchange / Execution Code: 8/ E

Interest paid semi-annually

Yield to maturity 3:700%

CD disclosure statement is available at the following website:
www.morganstanley.com/wealth/disclosures/pdfs/cd_ds.pdf.

The issuer of these securities may be deemed to control, be controlled by, or be under common
control with Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC due to ownership, board and/or other
relationship.

Please promptly notify us if you have any questions or concerns regarding your authorization of
this transaction or its terms.

FDIC insured within applicable limits

Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC. Member SIPC. The transaction(s) may have been executed with Morgan Stanley & Co. LLC, an
affiliate, which may receive compensation for any such services.

Page 1 of 2
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-at Hight |



000673*

Morgan Stanley

Your Account Number: 594-XXX960-157
Account Type - Cash, Active Assets

Your Financial Advisor

COVERED BRIDGE TOWNHOMES

PROPERTY ASSOC INC THE RW GROUP
OPERATING ACCOUNT Your Branch

24701 US HWY 19 N STE 102 80 STATE STREET, 12TH FL
CLEARWATER FL 33763-4086 ALBANY, NY 12207

Telephone: (518) 463-4111

This transaction is confirmed in accordance with the information provided on the Conditions and Disclosures page.

Trade Date Settlement Date Quantity Price Settlement Amount
10/02/2024  10/04/2024 100000 ~ 10000 Principal $100,000.00
Net Amount $100,000.00

Transaction Type: Bought

Description: CITY NATL BK FLA MIAMI FL CD
MATURES 10/03/2025 COUPON 3.90% FIXED
INTEREST PAID AT MATURITY

ISSUE DATE 10/04/2024

Symbol / CUSIP / ISIN: -/ 17801DJT4 / US17801DJT46
Exchange / Execution Code: 8 / E

Interest paid at maturity

Yield to maturity 3.900%

CD disclosure statement is available at the following website:
www.morganstanley.com/wealth/disclosures/pdfs/cd_ds.pdf.

Please promptly notify us if you have any questions or concerns regarding your authorization of
this transaction or its terms.

FDIC insured within applicable limits

Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC. Member SIPC. The transaction(s) may have been executed with Morgan Stanley & Co. LLC, an
affiliate, which may receive compensation for any such services.

Page 1 of 2
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000365*

Morgan Stanley
-

COVERED BRIDGE TOWNHOMES

R The RW Group
. PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOC. INC 3 Financial Advisor
@ RESERVED ACCOUNT g 80 STATE STREET, 12TH FL 80 STATE
24701 US HWY 19N SUITE 102 3 ALBANY, NY
CLEARWATER FL 33763-4086 & 12207

www.morganstanley.com/online

OCTOBER 29, 2024

Enclosed is a consolidated mailing of all trade confirmations (and prospectuses, if required) for the accounts and securities listed below.
This consolidated mailing utilizes the same mailing grouping and address as your Morgan Stanley account statements. If you have any
questions about these documents, please feel free to contact us.

If you would prefer to receive trade confirmations, prospectuses, and other account documents electronically, go paperless by enrolling in
eDelivery at www.morganstanley.com/edelivery.

PROSPECTUS
SECURITY NAME SECURITY ID SYMBOL ENCLOSED
BANC OF CALIFORN! LOS ANG 05890QCv4 X

Accounts: 594-XXX937

Page 1 of 2
Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC. Member SIPC

Security Mark
at Right



000365*

Morgan Stanley

Your Account Number: 594-XXX937-157
Account Type - Cash, Active Assets
COVERED BRIDGE TOWNHOMES ’T";”E’ 'F:‘V'\‘laggg'u‘;d‘”“’
PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOC. INC
RESERVED ACCOUNT Your Branch
24701 US HWY 19N SUITE 102 80 STATE STREET, 12TH FL
CLEARWATER FL 33763-4086 ALBANY, NY 12207
Telephone: (518) 463-4111
This transaction is confirmed in accordance with the information provided on the Conditions and Disclosures page.
Trade Date Settlement Date Quantity Price Settlement Amount
10/28/2024  10/31/2024 250,000 100.00 Principal $250,000.00
Net Amount $250,000.00

Transaction Type: Bought

Description: BANC OF CALIFORNI LOS ANGELES CA CD

MATURES 11/02/2026 COUPON 4.00% FIXED

COUPON PAYABLE SEMI-ANNUALLY ON APRIL AND OCTOBER 30th
ISSUE DATE 10/31/2024 FIRST COUPON DATE 04/30/2025

Symbol / CUSIP / ISIN: - / 05890QCV4 / US05890QCV41

Exchange / Execution Code: 8/ E

Interest paid semi-annually

Yield to maturity 4.000%

CD disclosure statement is available at the following website:
www.morganstanley.com/wealth/disclosures/pdfs/cd_ds. pdf.

Please promptly notify us if you have any questions or concerns regarding your authorization of
this transaction or its terms.

FDIC insured within applicable limits

Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC. Member SIPC. The transaction(s) may have been executed with Morgan Stanley & Co. LLC, an
affiliate, which may receive compensation for any such services.

Page 1 of 2

Security Mark
al Right



NY CS 7719436 10/13

Morgan Stanley

Re: Disclosure Statement for your Recently Purchased Certificates of Deposit
PLEASE REVIEW AND RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS

Morgan Stanley is committed to keeping you informed about important matters pertaining to your account.
Enclosed for your review is the Disclosure Statement for the Certificates of Deposit (CDs) you recently purchased.

Please be advised that for future purchases of CDs, the Disclosure Statement will be made available to you
through a disclosure on your purchase confirmation. The confirmation will state that the CD Disclosure Statement
is available online at www.morganstanley.com/wealth/disclosures/disclosures.asp or by contacting our Client
Service Center at 800-584-6837. Disclosure Statements for CDs with certain unique features (e.g., structured
CDs or callable CDs) may continue to be delivered to you in hard copy form.

Please feel free to contact your Financial Advisor or Private Wealth Advisor if you have any questions. We value
you as a client and look forward to continuing to serve your wealth management needs.

lofl

Morgan Stanley Smith Bamey LLC. Member SIPC.

MSDWCDAEQUAL



Morgan Stanley

October 28, 2024

lllllllllIlllIlll"IIIII"I'II'IIIllll'llllIIIII!"IIIII'I"IIIII The Rw Group
Financial Advisor
003112 MSHSLNA1 000000 594 157 www.morganstanley.com

COVERED BRIDGE TOWNHOMES
PROPERTY OWNERS ASSQOC. INC
RESERVED ACCOUNT

24701 US HWY 19N SUITE 102

CLEARWATER FL 33763-4086

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 594-XXX937

PLEASE REVIEW | NOTICE OF SAVINGS DEPOSIT ) )

In accordance with your request, this notice confirms that a Preferred Savings Program deposit was made for the
account referenced above:

Amount: $9,571.49

Transaction Date: October 28, 2024

APYL: 4.50%

Entity: Morgan Stanley Private Bank, National Association

We value you as a client and thank you for the opportunity to serve your financial needs. If you have any questions,
please contact a member of your Morgan Stanley Team.

LRate may adjust at any time in accordance with the prevailing rate environment, including during the avallability period.

Under the Preferred Savings Program, Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC makes available interest-bearing FDIC insured deposit account(s)
at either Morgan Stanley Private Bank, National Association or Morgan Staniey Bank, N.A., each a national bank, Member FDIC, and an
affiliate of Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC, as selected by the client. Deposits placed in the Preferred Savings Program are eligible for
FDIC insurance up to $250,000 (including principal and interest) per depositor, per each bank selected by the client for all deposits held in
the same insurable capacity (the Maximum Applicable Deposit Insurance Amount). All deposits per bank held in the same insurable capacity
will be aggregated for purposes of the Maximum Applicable Deposit Insurance Amount, including deposits maintained through the Bank
Deposit Program. You are responsible for monitoring the total amount held with each bank. The bank also reserves the right to offer
promotional rates from time to time. Detailed information on federal deposit insurance coverage is avallable on the FDIC's website

(https://www.fdic.gov/deposit/deposits/).

The Preferred Savings Program is not intended for clients who need to have frequent access to funds, and those funds will not be
automatically accessed to reduce a debit or margin loan in your brokerage account. Withdrawals from an account in the Preferred Savings
Program are limited to ten (10) transactions per calendar month, and any withdrawal or transfer over the iimit in any one calendar month will
be subject to an excess withdrawal fee.

Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC s a registered Broker/Dealer, Member SIPC, and not a bank. Where appropriate, Morgan Stanley Smith
Barney LLC has entered into arrangements with banks and other third parties to assist in offering certain banking related products and

services.

Investment, insurance and annuity products offered through Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC are: NOT FDIC INSURED
| MAY LOSE VALUE | NOT BANK GUARANTEED | NOT A BANK DEPOSIT | NOT INSURED BY ANY FEDERAL GOVERNMENT AGENCY

80 STATE STREET 12TH FL e ALBANY NY 12207
Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC. Member SIPC.

003112 MSHSENA1 003441



Morgan Stanley

October 2, 2024

L1 et LA PUTY L LR B T L U [ LRI LU (TS The RW Group
Financial Advisar
004572 MSHSL3A1 000000 594 157 www.morganstanley.com

COVERED BRIDGE TOWNHOMES

PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOC. INC

RESERVED ACCOUNT

24701 US HWY 19N SUITE 102 ACCOUNT NUMBER: 594-XXX937

CLEARWATER FL 33763-4086

PLEASE REVIEW | NOTICE OF PREFERRED SAVINGS WITHDRAWAL

Morgan Stanley is committed to keeping you informed about important matters that may affect your account(s).

What you need to know:

Per your request, this is confirmation that a withdrawal was made from the deposit position in the Preferred Savings
Program held within the account referenced above. The savings withdrawal details are as follows:

Amount: $16,768.01

Transaction Date: October 2, 2024

Withdrawal Fee: $0

Entity: ‘ Morgan Stanley Private Bank, National Association

If you have any questions, please contact a member of your Morgan Stanley team. We value you as a client and thank
you for the opportunity to serve your financial needs.

Under the Preferred Savings Program, Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC makes available interest-bearing FDIC insured deposit account(s)
at either Morgan Stanley Private Bank, National Association or Morgan Stanley Bank, N.A., each a national bank, Member FDIC, and an
affiliate of Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC, as selected by the client. Deposits placed in the Preferred Savings Program are eligible for
FDIC insurance up to $250,000 (including principal and interest) per depositor, per sach bank selected by the ¢lient for all deposits held in
the same insurable capacity (the Maximum Applicable Deposit Insurance Amount). All deposits per bank held in the same insurable capacity
will be aggregated for purposes of the Maximum Applicable Deposit Insurance Amount, including deposits maintained through the Bank
Deposit Program. You are responsible for monitoring the total amount held with each bank. The bank also reserves the right to offer
promotional rates from time to time. Detailed information on federal deposit insurance coverage is available on the FDIC's website
(https:/iwww.fdic.gov/deposit/deposits/).

The Preferred Savings Program is not intended for clients who need to have frequent access to funds, and those funds will not be
automatically accessed to reduce a debit or margin loan in your brokerage account. Withdrawals from an account in the Preferred Savings
Program are limited to ten (10) transactions per calendar month, and any withdrawal or transfer over the limit in any one calendar month will
be subject to an excess withdrawal fee.

Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC is a registered Broker/Dealer, Member SIPC, and not a bank. Where appropriate, Morgan Stanley Smith
Barney LLC has entered into arrangements with banks and other third parties to assist in offering certain banking related products and
services.

Investment, insurance and annuity products offered through Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC are: NOT FDIC INSURED
! MAY LOSE VALUE | NOT BANK GUARANTEED | NOT A BANK DEPOSIT | NOT INSURED BY ANY FEDERAL GOVERNMENT AGENCY lofl

80 STATE STREET 12TH FL » ALBANY NY 12207
Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC. Member SIPC.
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COVERED BRIDGE TOWNHOMES
PROPERTY ASSOC INC
OPERATING ACCOUNT

24701 US HWY 19 N STE 102
CLEARWATER FL 33763-4086

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 594-XXX960

PLEASE REVIEW | NOTICE OF SAVINGS DEPOSIT o

In accordance with your request, this notice confirms that a Preferred Savings Program deposit was made for the
account referenced above:

Amount: $5,400.66

Transaction Date: October 2, 2024

APY!: 4.50%

Entity: Morgan Stanley Bank, N.A.

We value you as a client and thank you for the opportunity to serve your financial needs. If you have any questions,
please contact a member of your Morgan Stanley Team.

1Rate may adjust at any time In accordance with the prevailing rate snvironment, including during the availability period

Under the Preferred Savings Program, Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC makes available interest-bearing FDIC insured deposit account(s)
at either Morgan Stanley Private Bank, National Association or Morgan Stanley Bank, N.A., each a national bank, Member FDIC, and an
affiliate of Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC, as selected by the client. Deposits placed in the Preferred Savings Program are eligible for
FDIC insurance up to $250,000 (including principal and interest) per depositor, per each bank selected by the client for all deposits held in
the same insurable capacity (the Maximum Applicable Deposit Insurance Amount). All deposits per bank held in the same insurable capacity
will be aggregated for purposes of the Maximum Applicable Deposit Insurance Amount, including deposits maintained through the Bank
Deposit Program. You are responsible for monitoring the total amount held with each bank. The bank also reserves the right to offer
promotional rates from time to time. Detailed information on federal deposit insurance coverage is available on the FDIC's website
(https://www.fdic.gov/deposit/deposits/).

The Preferred Savings Pragram is not intended for clients who need to have frequent access to funds, and those funds will not be
automatically accessed to reduce a debit or margin loan in your brokerage account. Withdrawals from an account in the Preferred Savings
Program are limited to ten (10) transactions per calendar month, and any withdrawal or transfer over the limit in any one calendar month will
be subject to an excess withdrawal fee.

Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC is a registered Broker/Dealer, Member SIPC, and not a bank. Where appropriate, Morgan Stanley Smith
Barney LLC has entered into arrangements with banks and other third parties to assist in offering certain banking related products and
services.

Investment, insurance and annuity products offered through Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC are: NOT FDIC INSURED
| MAY LOSE VALUE | NOT BANK GUARANTEED | NOT A BANK DEPOSIT | NOT INSURED BY ANY FEDERAL GOVERNMENT AGENCY lofl

80 STATE STREET 12TH FL  ALBANY NY 12207
Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC. Member SIPC
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